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BUILDING CODE DATA - MICHIGAN BUILDING CODE - 1575 E HAMLIN ROAD ROCHESTER HILLS

NO. SECTION ISSUE CODE REQUIREMENT ACTUAL PROVIDED APPLICABLE CODES -BUILDING: MICHIGAN BUILDING CODE 2015 - EFFECTIVE APRIL 20, 2017REHAB: MICHIGAN REHABILITATION CODE FOR EXISTING BUILDINGS 2015 - EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 13, 2016
901 FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS ACCESSIBILITY: ICC ANSI A117.1 - 200OMECHANICAL: MICHIGAN MECHANICAL CODE 2015 - EFFECTIVE APRIL 12, 2017ELECTRICAL: NEC 2017 STATE OF MICHIGAN ELECTRICAL CODE
903 GROUP B - SPRINKLER REQUIREMENTS OCCUPANCY GROUP B - NO REQUIREMENTS NOT REQUIRED FOR 'B' OCCUPANCY COMPLIES - APPROVED AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM 2017 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE WITH PART 8 AMENDMENTS - EFFECTIVE JANUARY 4, 2019PLUMBING: MICHIGAN PLUMBING CODE 2018 - EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 15, 2021ENERGY: MICHIGAN BUILDING
PROVIDED THROUGHOUT ENTIRE DEVELOPMENT CODE 2015 - CHAPTER 13 & MICHIGAN ENERGY CODE 2015 - CHAPTERS 1 THROUGH 6 &MICHIGAN ENERGY CODE, PART 10A. RULES - ANSI/ASHRAE/IES STANDARD 90.1-2013
903.2.9 GROUP S-1 - SPRINKLER REQUIREMENTS AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM REQUIRED THROUGHOUT WITH REQUIRED FOR 'S-1' OCCUPANCY EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 20, 2017FUEL GAS: INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE 2015 - EFFECTIVE APRIL 20, 2015FIRE: INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE 2015, AS REFERENCED IN THE 2015 MICHIGAN BUILDING FIRE
OCCUPANCY 'S-1' WHEN ONE OF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS EXIST: ALARM: NFPA 72 - 2013
* FIRE AREA EXCEEDS 12,000 S.F. NO. SECTION ISSUE CODE REQUIREMENT ACTUAL PROVIDED
* FIRE AREA IS LOCATED MORE THAN THREE (3) STORIES ABOVE THE 302 USE AND OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION GROUP B, BUSINESS (OFFICE) - ACCESSORY USE GROUP B, BUSINESS (OFFICE) - ACCESSORY USE
GRADE PLANE. GROUP S-1, MODERATE HAZARD STORAGE GROUP S-1, MODERATE HAZARD STORAGE
* THE COMBINED AREA OF ALL GROUP S-1 FIRE AREAS ON ALL
FLOORS, INCLUDING ANY MEZZANINES, EXCEEDS 24,000 S.F. 503 GENERAL BUILDING HEIGHTS AND AREAS
. TABLE 503 | ALLOWABLE HEIGHT HEIGHT & STORY LIMITATIONS BASED ON CONSTRUCTION TYPE II-B (SEE | MAX. STORIES - 3 NEW THREE STORY - 34-10" TOP OF PARAPET
905 STANDPIPE SYSTEM STANDPIPE SYSTEMS CLASS 1, II, OR 1l REQUIREMENTS CLASS [: REQUIRED IN EVERY REQUIRED STAIRWAY WITH NOT REQUIRED SECTION 503) AND THE MORE RESTRICTIVE OCCUPANCY (S-1 MODERATE | 75' FOR FULLY SPRINKLER
HOSE CONNECTIONS AT EVERY INTERMEDIATE FLOOR HAZARD STORAGE - SEE CHAPTER 9) 55' FOR NON SPRINKLER
LANDING; SPECIFIC GROUP 'A' OCCUPANCIES; COVERED MALL
BUILDINGS; UNDERGROUND BUILDINGS TABLE 503 | ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREAS AREA LIMITATIONS BASED ON CONSTRUCTION TYPE II-B (SEE SECTION 602)| MAX. AREA (PER FLOOR) - 52,500 S.F. *UTILIZE AREA MODIFICATION - SEE BELOW
CLASS II: REQUIRED IN GROUPS A-1 & A-2 WITH OCCUPANT AND THE MORE RESTRICTIVE OCCUPANCY (S-1 MODERATE HAZARD
LOADS OVER 1,000 STORAGE - SEE CHAPTER 9)
CLASS III: REQUIRED BASED ON BUILDING HEIGHT: WHERE
FLOOR LEVEL OF HIGHEST STORY IS > 30' FROM THE LOWEST 504.2 BUILDING HEIGHT - AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER | WHERE A BUILDING IS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN APPROVED 3 STORIES PERMITTED THREE STORY BUILDINGS
LEVEL OF FIRE DEPT VEHICLE ACCESS, WHERE THE LOWEST SYSTEM INCREASE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM...THE MAXIMUM NUMBER OF STORIES IS * HEIGHT MODIFICATION BY SPRINKLER NOT NECESSARY/
STORY IS LOCATED < 30' FROM THE HIGHEST LEVEL OF FIRE INCREASED BY ONE NOT USED
DEPT VEHICLE ACCESS.
506.3 BUILDING AREA - AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER | AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM INCREASE (ls) 100% <1 STORY BLDGS.
906 PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS REQUIRED LOCATIONS PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS REQUIRED IN ALL APPROVED FIRE EXTINGUISHERS PROVIDED AT ALL REQUIRED SYSTEM INCREASE
OCCUPANCY B (OFFICE) & OCCUPANCY S (STORAGE) AREAS. | AREAS
REFER TO MICHIGAN BUILDING CODE
506.2.2 | TABULAR BUILDING AREA TABULAR BUILDING AREA BY OCCUPANCY, CONSTRUCTION TYPE AND S1- OCCUPANCY FULLY SPRINKLERED = 52,500 SF BUILDING AREAS ARE UNDER TABULAR AREA AND DO NOT
SPRINKLER y = -
907.2 FIRE ALARM SYSTEM MANUAL, AUTOMATIC (OR BOTH) REQUIREMENTS FOR NEW GROUP B: GROUP 'B': B-OCCUPANCY FULLY SPRINKLERED =92.000 SF %}iggg}\ERF/I\{l?é\f: SSE ESLI{%S\)VIZBEAS COMPLY WITHTLISTED
CONSTRUCTION MANUAL SYSTEM REQUIRED FOR OCCUPANCIES OF 500 OR NOT REQUIRED - EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AUTOMATIC '
MORE OR 100 PERSONS ABOVE OR BELOW THE LOWEST LEVEL | SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
OF EXIT DISCHARGE. SECTION 903.3.1.1. BUILDING (B) - 795 SF
MANUAL SYSTEM NOT REQUIRED IF EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT | GROUP 'S-1* BUILDING 2 (8-1) - 29,191 SF
WITH AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED WITH NO REQUIREMENTS
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.3.1.1 AND THE OCCUPANT
NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES WILL ACTIVATE THROUGHOUT _
THE NOTIFICATION ZONES UPON SPRINKLER OVERFLOW. 508.2 ACCESSORY OCCUPANCIES ACCESSORY OCCUPANCIES ARE THOSE OCCUPANCIES THAT ARE MAIN OCCUPANCY: GROUP S-1, MODERATE HAZARD STORAGE
ANCILLARY TO THE MAIN OCCUPANCY OF THE BUILDING OR PORTION ACCESSORY OCCUPANCY: GROUP B, BUSINESS
GROUP 'S-1": THEREOF. ACCESSORY OCCUPANCIES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
NO REQUIREMENTS PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS 508.2.1 THROUGH 508.2.5.3
907.4.2 | MANUAL FIRE ALARMS LOCATION AND MOUNTING REQUIREMENTS 'RED' MANUAL PULL ALARMS ARE REQUIRED WITHIN 5' OF ALL .
Q s e o APART A T L R Sy ST A L T A CCOR DANCE 50821 | ACCESSORY OCCUPANCIES AGGREGATE ACCESSORY OCCUPANCIES SHALL NOT OCCUPY MORE MAXIMUM AREA (PER FLOOR) FOR GROUP B OCCUPANCY: NOT PROVIDED
T AREA LIMITATIONS THAN 10 PERCENT OF THE BUILDING AREA OF THE STORY IN WHICH
MOUNTED 42"-48" MEASURED VERTICALLY, FROM THE FLOOR | WITH SECTION 903.3.1.1.
LEVEL TO THE ACTIVATING HANDLE OR LEVER OF THE BOX. THEY ARE LOCATED AND SHALL NOT EXCEED THE TABULAR VALUES NOT REQUIRED
IN TABLE 503, WITHOUT BUILDING AREA INCREASES IN ACCORDANCE
907.5.2.3.1 | VISIBLE ALARMS REQUIRED IN ALL PUBLIC & COMMON AREAS REQUIRED IN OFFICE & THROUGH OUT STORAGE PROVIDED - SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS WITH SECTION 506 FOR SUCH ACCESSORY OCCUPANCIES.
910 SMOKE AND HEAT VENTS REQUIRED LOCATIONS OCCUPANCY GROUP B: NO REQUIREMENTS GROUPB:  NOT REQUIRED 30822 | OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION OF ACCESSORY OCCUPANCIES O LAl CIEs SALL DI I%‘%‘QES&%IA%?S%‘;Y COMPLIES
OCCUPANCY GROUP S-1: REQUIRED WHEN UNDIVIDED OVER 1 1.
50,000 S.F. Q GROUPS-1:  AREA DOES NOT EXCEED 50,000SF THIS CODE SHALL APPLY TO EACH PORTION OF THE BUILDING
BASED ON THE OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION OF THAT SPACE.
1003.1 MEANS OF EGRESS
50823 | ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA AND ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA AND HEIGHT FOR ACCESSORY THE ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA AND HEIGHT OF THE COMPLIES
1003.2 CEILING HEIGHT 1003.2 - CEILING HEIGHT THE MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT OF NOT| COMPLIES HEIGHT OCCUPANCIES BUILDING SHALL BE BASED ON THE ALLOWABLE BUILDING
LESS THAN 7-6" AREA AND HEIGHT FOR THE MAIN OCCUPANCY IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 503.1.
TABLE OCCUPANT LOAD MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCES PER OCCUPANT BUSINESS - 100 SE/ OCCUPANT 795/ 100 = 8 PEOPLE
1004.1.1 50824 | SEPARATION OF OCCUPANCIES SEPARATION OF MAIN AND ACCESSORY OCCUPANCIES NO SEPARATION IS REQUIRED BETWEEN ACCESSORY COMPLIES
. 87,573 /500 = 176 PEOPLE 2.
STORAGE (WAREHOUSES) - 500 SF/ OCCUPANT OCCUPANCIES AND THE MAIN OCCUPANCY
NOTE: GROSS AREA CALCULATIONS ARE FOR OCCUPIABLE TOTAL OCCUPANCY = 184 PEOPLE
AREA
SEE SHEET EGRESS PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 020 ﬁgwiﬂé}ﬁﬁ?fﬁ 2;51;:1}2 ﬁﬁﬁN CONSTRUCTION TYPE F— T —
1005.1 | EGRESS WIDTH TABLE 601 | REQD. FIRE-RESISTANC GS
SECTION 1005.1 - OTHER EGRESS COMPONENTS - 0.2 INCHES PER OTHER EGRESS COMPONENTS ~ =02x 184= 368" REQUIREMENT MET - SEE EGRESS PLANS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS
OCCUPANT STRUCTURAL FRAME 0 HOUR 0 HOUR
1007 ACCESSIBLE MEAN OF EGRESS EGRESS FROM ACCESSIBLE SPACES ACCESSIBLE SPACES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH NOT LESS ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS ARE PROVIDED BEARING WALLS
THAN ONE ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS. WHERE MORE THAN EXTERIOR 0 HOUR 0 HOUR
ONE MEANS OF EGRESS ARE REQUIRED BY SECTION 1015.1 OR NTERIOR
1021.1 FROM ANY ACCESSIBLE SPACE, EACH ACCESSIBLE 0 0 HOUR 0 HOUR
PORTION OF THE SPACE SHALL BE SERVED BY NOT LESS THAN NON-BEARING WALLS
TWO ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS. EXTERIOR (PER TABLE 602) SEE TABLE 602 BELOW SEE TABLE 602 BELOW
1007.3 | ACCESSIBLE STAIRWAYS MINIMUM ACCESSIBLE EGRESS STAIRWAY WIDTH PROVIDE A CLEAR WIDTH OF 48" MINIMUM BETWEEN NOT REQUIRED, BUT MINIMUM 48" CLEAR BETWEEN INTERIOR 0 HOUR 0 HOUR
HANDRAILS AND SHALL EITHER INCORPORATE AN AREA OF [ HANDRAILS AND AREA OF REFUGE PROVIDED.
REFUGE WITHIN AN ENLARGED FLOOR-LEVEL LANDING. FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 0 HOUR 0 HOUR
SEE EGRESS PLANS FOR MORE INFORMATION. ROOF CONSTRUCTION 0 HOUR 0 HOUR
EXCEPTIONS: 1. THE CLEAR WIDTH OF 48 INCHES IS NOT
TABLE 602 | FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS | TABLE 602 NORTH WALL ~ >10/<30FT =0 HRS (Type I1IB Const.)
REQUIRED IN BUILDINGS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN B THWALL = 10/<30FT  —0HRS (Tvme IR
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM. FOR EXTERIOR WALLS BASED ON FIRE FIRE SEP. DIST <5FT =2 HRS N/A SOU 0/<30 =0 HRS (Type Const.)
SEPARATION DISTANCE FIRE SEP. DIST >5/<10FT 1 HR N/A NORTH WALL  >10/<30FT =0 HRS (Type IIB Const.)
1007.6.1 | AREAS OF REFUGE AREA OF REFUGE SIZE EACH AREA OF REFUGE SHALL BE SIZED TO ACCOMMODATE | 30" x 48" AREA OF REFUGE NOT REQUIRED FIRE SEP. DIST >10/<30 FT 1 HRS APPLIES SOUTH WALL ~ >10/<30FT =0 HRS (Type [IB Const,)
ONE WHEELCHAIR SPACE OF 30" BY 48" FOR EACH 200 OCCUPANT FIRE SEP. DIST > 30 FT 0 HRS APPLIES WEST WALL ~ >30FT =0 HRS
OR PORTION THEREOF, BASED ON THE OCCUPANT LOAD OF THE EASTWALL __ >30FT ZO0HRS
AREA OF REFUGE AND AREAS SERVED BY THE AREA OF REFUGE TABLE 705.8| MAX. AREA OF EXTERIOR WALL OPENINGS | FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE
1007.6.3 | AREAS OF REFUGE TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION AREAS OF REFUGE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A TWO-WAY TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM PROVIDED AT }/SEEEST&%E @ilii/o OF THE AREA OF 0-3FT | >3-5FT [>5-10 FT |>10-15 FT[>15-20 FT|>20-25 FT|>25-30 FT| >30 FT NORTH WALL= UNLIMITED
COMMUNICATION SYSTEM COMPLYING WITH SECTION 1007.8.1 | ELEVATOR S 5 S S N SOUTH WALL= UNLIMITED
AND 1007.8.2 PER STORY UNPROTECTED N.P. N.P. 10% 15% 25% 45% 70%  [NO LIMIT| FIRE SEP. DIST. > 30 FT, UNPROTECTED - NO LIMIT WEST WALL=  UNLIMITED
1008.1.1 | MEANS OF EGRESS DOORS MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH FOR EGRESS DOORS MINIMUM: 32" WIDE 36" NOMINAL WIDE PROVIDED PROTECTED | NP. | 15% 5% | 45% 75%  NO LIMITINO LIMITINO LIMIT) EASTWALL= " UNLIMITED
705.11 PARAPETS PARAPET NOT REQUIRED WHERE THE WALL, DUE TO FIRE SEPARATION PARAPET NOT REQUIRED @ NORTH, SOUTH, EAST & WEST PARAPET PROVIDED ON NORTH, EAST AND WEST FACADES
1008.1.2 | SWING OF DOORS SWING OF DOORS DOORS SHALL SWING IN THE DIRECTION OF EGRESS TRAVEL | ALL EGRESS DOORS SWING IN DIRECTION OF TRAVEL DISTANCE, IS NOT REQUIRED TO BE FIRE RESISTIVE OR IS PERMITTED WALLS
WHERE SERVING A ROOM OR AREA CONTAINING AN OCCUPANT UNPROTECTED OPENINGS OF AT LEAST 25%
LOAD OF 50 OR MORE PERSONS OR A GROUP H OCCUPANCY.
706 FIRE WALLS 706.4 - FIRE RESISTANCE RATING 3 HRS MIN. NOT REQUIRED/ NOT PROVIDED
10143 | COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL EXCEPTION #1 - MAX DISTANCE FOR S-1 OCCUPANCY MAX. 100 FEET, WITH SPRINKLER COMPLIES Q
SYSTEM 708 SHAFT ENCLOSURES 708.4 - FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING 1 HR REQUIRED FOR ELEVATORS & SHAFTS 1 HOUR RATED WALLS PROVIDED
1015 EXIT & EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS TABLE 1015.1 - SPACES WITH ONE MEANS OF EGRESS 1 EXIT ALLOWED IF OCCUPANT LOAD IS < (B = 49; S-1 = 29) OCCUPANCY S-1: TWO OR MORE EXITS PROVIDED 708.14.1 | SHAFT ENCLOSURES NEW ELEVATOR LOBBY ELEVATOR LOBBY REQUIRED AT EACH FLOOR WHERE OPENING | NOT REQUIRED
OCCUPANCY B: ONE EXIT PROVIDED INTO A FIRE RESISTANCE RATED CORRIDOR, EXCEPT IN
BUILDINGS LESS THAN 4 FLOORS THAT ARE PROTECTED
1015.2.1 - TWO EXITS OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS ARRANGEMENT 1/3 OF MAX. BUILDING DIAGONAL (W/ SPRINKLER) COMPLIES (SEE EGRESS PLANS)
EXCEPTION #2 (BUILDING EQUIPPED W/ AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM) THROUGHOUT W/ AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM.
1015.2.2 - THREE OR MORE EXITS OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS AT LEAST TWO EXITS DOORS OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY COMPLIES (SEE EGRESS PLANS) 713.4.2.1 PENETRATIONS PENETRATIONS OF NONFIRE-RESISTANT-RATED HORIZONTAL NON-COMBUSTIBLE PENETRATING ITEMS THAT CONNECT NOT | ANNULAR SPACE AROUND PENETRATIONS SHALL BE FILLED
ARRANGEMENT SHALL BE ARRANGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISION OF ASSEMBLIES MORE THAN THREE (3) STORIES ARE PERMITTED, PROVIDED THE| WITH APPROVED NON-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS
SECTION 1015.2.1 ANNULAR SPACE IS FILLED TO RESIST THE FREE PASSAGE OF
FLAME AND THE PRODUCTS OF COMBUSTION.
1016 EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE TABLE 1016.1 - EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE WITH SPRINKLER B= 300FT. COMPLIES (SEE EGRESS PLANS)
SYSTEM S-1= 250FT. 713.4.13 | PENETRATIONS NEW DUCTS AND AIR TRANSFER OPENINGS PENETRATIONS IN HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES BY DUCTS AND [ ANNULAR SPACE AROUND DUCTS SHALL BE FILLED WITH
AIR TRANSFER OPENINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 716 | APPROVED NON-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS PER 713.4.2.1
1018 CORRIDORS 1018.2 - CORRIDOR WIDTH 44" MIN. COMPLIES (SEE EGRESS PLANS)
36" MIN. W/ REQ'D OCCUPANT TABLE 715.4| OPENING PROTECTIVE NEW FIRE DOOR RATING IN HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES 1 HR BARRIERS / SHAFT EXIT ENCLOSURES - 1 HR FIRE COMPLIES
CAPACITY OF LESS THAN 50 715.4.6.1 | OPENING PROTECTIVE NEW FIRE DOOR GLAZING VISION PANEL DOOR/SHUTTER REQ'D
MAX 100 SQUARE INCHES, MAX. DIMENSION 10" ON EACH SIDE  |COMPLIES
1018.4 - MAXIMUM DEAD END CORRIDOR LENGTH 50'-0" MAX. (W/ SPRINKLER) COMPLIES (SEE EGRESS PLANS)
TABLE | MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS OCCUPANT LOAD FIRSTFLOOR  (1-500)= 2 MIN COMPLIES (SEE EGRESS PLANS) 803 INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING
10211 SECOND FLOOR (1-500)= 2 MIN TABLE 803.9 | INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING EXITS ENCLOSURES AND EXIT PASSAGEWAYS:
THIRD FLOOR  (1-500)= 2 MIN FINISH REQUIREMENTS - SPRINKLERED GROUP 'S-1' CLASS'C' CLASS 'C' - PROVIDED
TABLE | MIN. ROOF COVERING CLASS CLASS A, B OR C ROOF ASSEMBLIES PER CONSTRUCTION TYPE CONSTRUCTION TYPE II-B - CLASS B (MODERATE FIRE-TEST CLASS A WILL BE PROVIDED GROUP B CLASS'B CLASS'B - PROVIDED
1505.1 EXPOSURE) REQUIRED INDEXES.- CORRIDORS:
- GROUP 'S-T' CLASS 'C' CLASS 'C' - PROVIDED
15074 ROOF SLOPE MIN. 1/4" PER 12" (2%) 1" SLOPE PROVIDED ON ALL NEW BUILDINGS CLASS A: FLAME SPREAD 0-25; GROUP 'B' CLASS 'C CLASS 'C' - PROVIDED
SMOKE-DEVELOPED 0-450
PLUMBING FIXTURE CALCUALTIONS CLASSIY FLAME SPREAD 2075: CROUPST AL
SMOKE-DEVELOPED 0-450 GROUP 'S-1' CLASS'C' CLASS 'C' - PROVIDED
CLASS C: FLAME SPREAD 76-200; GROUP 'B' CLASS'C' CLASS 'C' - PROVIDED
SELF-STORAGE OCCUPANCY: REQUIRED EMPLOYEE FIXTURES: PROVIDED FIXTURES FOR NEW SMOKE-DEVELOPED 0-450
1 PER 100 MALE AND FEMALE SELF-STORAGE
SELF-STORAGE (USE S-1) BUILDINGS 176 OCCUPANTS | - UNISEX TOILET ROOM
FRONT OFFICE (USE B) - 795 GSF / 100 8 OCCUPANTS (1 WC AND 1 LAVATORY) 4 - UNISEX TOILET ROOMS
TOTAL 184 OCCUPANTS | PER 1000 PERSONS (1 WC AND | LAVATORY EACH) 804 INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH REQUIREMENTS VERTICAL EXITS, EXIT PASSAGEWAYS AND EXIT ACCESS CORRIDORS CLASS Il CLASS II - PROVIDED
ACTUAL EMPLOYEE COUNT 4 MAX 1 - DRINKING FOUNTAIN (ADA 2 - DRINKING FOUNTAINS - 804.4 (TESTED & APPROVED BY AGENCY IN ALL OTHER AREAS (OR WHEN BUILDING IS SPRINKLERED) CLASS II CLASS II - PROVIDED

<5 EMPLOYEES

COMPLIANT)

1 - SERVICE SINK

HI-LO (ADA COMPLIANT)

1 - SERVICE SINK

ACCORD. W/ NFPA 253)
(TEST: DOC FF-1 "PILL TEST" (CPSC 16 CFR
PART 1630) OR WITH ASTM D 2859)
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GENERAL NOTES

A. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FINISHED
SURFACE UNLESS OTHERWISE
INDICATED

B. REFER TO STORAGE UNIT DOOR
SCHEDULE FOR STORAGE DOOR

SIZES @@

C. SECURITY CAMERA

D. KEY PAD SECURITY CAMERA
—>
E. 360° SWIVEL SECURITY CAMERA
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8" ID. STEEL POST 8" MASONRY CAP PARCEL DESCRIPTION
FILL WITH GRADE B T3N, R11E, SEC 24 PART OF SE 1/4 BEG AT PT DISTN E AVON RD.
CONCRETE = /ZI:L 89°34'00" E 200 FT FROM S 1/4 COR, TH N 00°47'50" W
= WOODEN GATES (PER 368.69 FT, TH N 89°34'00" E 273.55 FT, TH S 00°47'50" E
. L WHITE ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN) 368.69 FT, TH S 89°34'00" W 273.55 FT TO BEG
© BORDER 2.32 A B359D
— BRICK TEXTURE POURED CONC.
N\ PAINTING NOTES: BLUE DUMPSTER/SCREEN WALL — | .
ol BOLLARDS SHALL BE BACKGROUND TO MATCH COLOR OF BUILDING © g
\ = ; PAINTED CAUTION : . sl VAN ACCESSIBLE WALL & FTG. REINF. FOR 8 &
: VELLOW OR EQUAL [ 025 MIN. WALL ~——"SIGN (AT REQUIRED SCREEN WALL #4 BARS o SCHOOL RD. o
S 7 CORNER ., , GRADE B CONCRETE SPACE) @ 24" 0.C. VERT. » z 5
SECTION 24, SCALE: 1" = 20 (3000 PsI) z 7z ) FINISH GRADE o) 2
0’ 10° 20’ 40’ s ; 2 ADJACENT GRADE @ T
P R — AR ST : NOTE: 10 B ? ? | | ———
# o INSTALLED ON / / NENRNRNNENRNENENNRNERRNERER | | SITE
© BUILDING. ol B & concreE P
B 2P / [
? 5 12” WIDE x 42” DEEP CONC. <
[e) é 2 TRENCH FOOTING. REINF w/ N
o ; 2 (2) #5 RODS CONT. T & B ~.. E HAMLIN RD.
S 36" ’ } . LEGEND
4:3—' PE‘R 'PART = 11052 O FOUND IRON, MON., NAIL LOCATION MAP
2 ' ' \ DUMPSTER/SCREEN WALL ® SET IRON
_ N ) R RECORDED NOT TO SCALE
. o N.T.S. M MEASURED
o E : 0 C  CALCULATED
R =z — 12" (TYP.)
D SR EXISTIN PROPOSED
ROUNP TREE . s BOLLARD DETAIL NOTE: NO PERMANENT IMPACTS TO S G OPOS
' Y L& R concReTE 4 L » WETLAND A ARE PROPOSED AS PART OF onw
(60" WD}« - & concrere» ex. N THE COMPLETION OF THIS PROJECT. ) 75 D, PHONE OR GBLE TV 0K UNE POLE & GUY WRE
L L a0 0O RESIDENCE &
T ' . = #is3s EX. POND = il Bl TELEPHONE U.G. CABLE, SPLICING BOX & MANHOLE
£ x S Q’ — 26— Y% (@B  ELECTRIC U.G. CABLE & MANHOLE
2 i ZONED R—4 Bk WATER 4 — —— 6% —@—  GAS MAN & VALVE ’
Es % — 5 _9__ —@—  WATERMAN, HYD., GATE VALVE, TAPPING SLEEVE & VAVE ~ —I— -
3 . % — —L___©—  SANITARY SEWER, CLEANOUT & MANHOLE L e
% o s — —L——(O—  STORM DRAN & MANHOLE —_———— -
, : —— —— —©— COMBINED SEWER & MANHOLE —_ 0 W <
LIMITS OF WETLANDS EH CATCH BASIN, INLET [ | — (O
’ », ’ AS FLAGGED BY BARR ~— —
/J NOO'47 50'W 368.69 \ ON APRIL 27, 2023 @ YARD BASIN O o L
. — STORM DRAIN & END SECTION — —< ~ O
S BENCIVARK T W I T o POST INDICATOR VALVE ° D zZ §
NG TE N POLE POB - ' \ @ WATER SERVICE SHUTOFF, HYDRANT VALVE BOX ® CYI—)
ELEV.=726.07 A - MALLBOX m e
/ \ . POINT ELEVATION (AT X OR END OF LEADER) prd § =
\ p’ K 670 CONTOUR LINE 671 5 — %
- I\ ) % 35~ = || 258
BOTTOM OF <
\ i ECB ;\ Y BERM o—o——  GUARD RAL ————s ||'|_J — = O
| e . G = 02
% | I\ EX. EcgE MHII_:(,;‘II:II_WAY ° / LANDSCAPING/LAWN} / o3 STREET LIGHT : |:| > %) <Z(
,_ o ‘ L.47640, P.294 b PR TEeHON p i i o w
3:(; L ‘ FENCING (TYP.) / PR. 6’ HIGH SCREENING WALL: -~ SiGN - < O !
% = \ . | ST O%
x u § I EC} TREE = =
z = I I I -
: = T S T = o o Ho
& - ¢r ! v v v v - - {9/ . T e T . -
[aa) | « PR. ASPHALT PAVEMENT WITH « SITE DATA: ' m W T
< | // B —— CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER or. FIRE o T
% 5 / g o U — LANESN N\ ADDRESS: 1575 E HAMLIN ROAD I — %
$s | = B / =-> — WOy
< |z \ £ ¥ / PID: 15-24-401-006 ~— Ouw
Q 3 - ; \\ \\ '— Lu
a = | o] e / o L
o1& \ o \ LANDSCAPING/LANN __ \ GROSS SITE AREA: 2.32 ACRES <O
Z | L 3 | . N N NN 192.0° N \g NET SITE AREA: 1.94 ACRES oo
~ — s o) -
2 | 5 o b > 0’
- <§( \ : ' ’ ZONING: | - INDUSTRIAL
] - | 111.02° I /
: ‘ I /IA T l 1 EX. USE: SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
z LLi . 51.01 |
2 | ! Nz ] PR. USE: SELF STORAGE FACILITY
£ I | | . DISTRIBUTION
% | | \ \ l [ s SETBACKS: PRELIMINARY
3 . s : |
- | ] \ \I / _&%PR. CONCRETE WALK PID #15-24-401-006 | il FRONT: 50 APPROVAL
S ] | | PRE SN | 232 AC | g SIDE: 50' CONSTRUCTION
lI | \ I { 3 ‘ : ° REAR: 50' ASBUILT
I ] \ , I - gl \ I _ ' REVISIONS
I ] | ]I{o.oo I 2000 | N | I | MAX. BLDG. HT.: 3 STORIES, 42 —— .
4
| I I 3 | £ g — :
S : | ZONED | PR. BLDG. HT.: 3 STORIES, 34'10"
| I I 9 lI I 2l PROPOSED 3 STORY BUILDING I ) ) | 04/17/23 | PER CITY
o o o
I | I\ 2 | Sp I | 28,867 SF FOOTPRINT | 3 I | PR. BUILDING AREA: 28,867 S.F. FOOTPRINT 00/30723 | PERCITY
l 0 I % za 2 T l 85,091 S.F. TOTAL 08/08/23 | PER CITY
= O { a% | | 85,091 SF TOTAL \_‘D | 3 I;E | " 09/19/23 | PER CITY
, N | i@ { \:' IEE MIE f) PR. EMPLOYEES: 2 11/17/23 | PER CITY
2 I | e3 gI ) - | |Z 2R
2l =1, | Ep | 5 R EY
3|l 8 £ | 8¢ | §| SN | 3 NIE® REQUIRED PARKING: 3 SPACES PLUS 1 PER EMPLOYEE
=1 x| E - 1 AN % Er 2o 3 +2 =5 SPACES
b’) 3t a <O =
| - I ] | : §| |2 lgé IR P PROPOSED PARKING: 5 SPACES
I % [:— — —|l E I | % INCLUDING 1 BARRIER FREE SPACES
| | | | E I
n
STeu Toatance |—— I 1 B 7 / INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2021
LINE I [ I | | I INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE 2006
3 \ | M E I‘/\ | PR. BARRIER FREE PARKING , / \ STE BENCHARK 2 EX. O CHAN MICHIGAN BUILDING CODE 2015
% | I | B SPACE RAMP (8.33% WAX | | {Hpr. Flre T e 726,00 USE GROUP: S
( LANE /SIGN n
i I \ x , PR. ACCESSIBLE ROUTE | | | /
| \ | (2% MAX. SLOPE) | / \I\‘-
( I \ /I | PR. BARRIER FREE SIGN (BUILDING MOUNTED) | PR. CONCRETE Aj S /l 1
/ 300 PR. BARRIER FREE PARKING ! N S SR /
PR. LOADING ) CLIENT
| \ ‘ | gféglé) RAMP (8.33% MAX. UNLOADING AR{:A EARNEFIQI‘E:;N .20° /
| \ I I LA Res: CDK DEVELOPMENT
PR. 15’ I I . I N / NOTES: 10570 SAVANNAH CT.
CORNER Ig\ SR Lo _I 207.7 \ \ \\ / 1. WETLAND EVALUATION HAS BEEN PERFORMED BY BARR ON 4/27/2023. HUNTLEY, IL 60142
CLEARANGE S S SR rag— D — — —— e e U L U W W W . 4 : 2. FLOODPLAIN DOES NOT EXIST ON THE PARCEL PER FIRM MAP #26125C0411F, CONTACT: STEVE OSBORNE
/ " BBl PR CONCRETE WALK " T 0 ¥ 50' SIDE SETBACK r > / g DATED 9/29/2006 PHONE: 224-249-9477
\ / s T S = PR. BOLLARDS (TYP.))| 03 / | — 3. THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION
\ | I I\ / 4. LOADING AND UNLOADING AREA WILL BE INTERNAL
N . g . >>% PR. ACCESIBLE _ .0p- Y. 5. SITE SHALL MAINTAIN A MIN. 2% SLOPE AWAY FROM THE BUILDING
: N S — gfggg) 6.3 LSS 8ls [N/ ===y LANDSCAPING/LAWN ° Y. 6. EXISTING TREES SHALL BE PROTECTED WHEREVER POSSIBLE PROJECT NAME
g | Lo — L Qo 1% | \ < ' op OF 7. THERE SHALL BE NO OUTDOOR STORAGE ON SITE.
= e S 3 2 \ A « y; 3 BERM 8. ONLY NATIVE MICHIGAN SPECIES TO BE SEEDED AND PLANTED WITHIN THE 1575 E HAMLIN
2 N == B 17 < ;o S A SR - g o o ONSIDE NATURAL FEATURE SETBACK. ROAD
£ —L -3 , g - PR.BARRIER — — — —— — — — & — \ ~ = il A = oM 0 9. ANY UNPLANNED IMPACTS TO WETLAND AREA SHOULD BE RESTORED TO
y 1 3% S L TR - B IR ey / / e — 2 3 g ORIGINAL GRADES WITH NATIVE SOILS AND SEEDED WITH A CITY APPROVED
° v = -é\ _ |2 pe ] y, / P AN N - T I , g WETLAND SEED MIX AS PART OF FINAL CONSTRUCTION RESTORATION
% 25 i Pt é & ————————— — g — ; 3 ACTIVITIES.
* % B« oy T o e s g 7 / ~ e gl ] P ° PROJECT NUMBER
| /| =° ! [ 5 SPACE AND AISLE (2% MAX. - —g[: =3 —“?i—j— —— /PR. ASPHALT PAVEMENT\W|W ———————— — = == ~ Z A e , & C22-049.07
PR. CONCRETE + . 7 S SR | | P / CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER L _#_ _______ [ X i s 10.00 ' CITY FILE #23-0002
SPILLWAY . } & -1
// = v | G | I g § ) - SECTION 24 SHEET NAME
l % L | Utility Infformation, as shown, indicates the approximate locations and types of utilities as disclosed to this firm by various P RE LI M I NARY
=r . utility company’s marking(s) and/or plans provided.
, L= — | / T S00 4750 568.60 ~ J / SITE PLAN
/( _ a . I — / | :J:. o /<\ . . . _ 2 P : : — : : : : P '8 : : e : . . - EX. 8 CHAIN LINK FENCE No guarantee is provided or implied as to the existence, accuracy or completeness of any utilities.
P s i S II EX. OVERHEAD WIRE EX. O CHAN « EX. OVERHEAD WIRE All locations and depths of any utllities that may existshall be verified in the field by others prior to the start of construction. DRAWING SCALE: 1" =20'
é EIISET LElaE l b | / ﬁ >‘\,_ PR. 15 SITE BENCHMARKS (NAVYD88 DATUM): Extreme caution shall be utilized during construction when operating near overhead and/or buried utilities. SHEET SIZE: 24X36
- [ ™ | / / z gEEER%CE 1. BENCH TIE IN UTILITY POLE CALL MISS DIG 72 HOURS (3 WORKING DAYS — EXCLUDING SAT., SUN. & HOLIDAYS) DATE: 2/2/23
5 M g / : APPROX. 59' SOUTH OF SOUTHWEST v
z | el | - L’l ZONED | N PROPERTY CORNER CALLMISS DIG PROJECT MANAGER:  JJS, PE
5 N 5 EX. 6 WOOD FENCE g - ELEV.: 726.07 DESIGNED BY: JJS, PE
5 | = g = : 2. BENCH TIE IN UTILITY POLE 1-800-482-7171
“ | a5 S & ot EX. GRAVEL g APPROX. 70' WEST & 16' NORTH OF ok DRAWN BY: JJS, PE
I I’) & l:,hl EX. GRAVEL STORAGE E'.E NORTHEAST PROPERTY CORNER FIELD BY: BH/VA
I8 | H S S FLEV.:726.00 su CHECKED BY JSR PE/JJS PE
iy : y y
| ;’B | /E § % Know what's helow. (TOLL FREE) FOR THE LOCATION OF UNDER GROUND FACILITIES
=
90 | 1€
SE CORNER [ | | = This d(_)cumept is the sole_property_ of Fe_nn & Asst_)ci_ates, Inc. and shall not _be reproduced SHEET NUMBER
or replicated in any way without prior written permission from Fenn & Associates, Inc. 1 O F 6

SECTION 24,
T3N, R11E o

, Any unauthorized use and/or reproduction of this document is subject to legal action.

NOT TO BE USED AS CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS



PROPOSED SITE UTILITIES PARCEL DESCRIPTION
e E AVON RD.

e  SANITARY SEWER T3N, R11E, SEC 24 PART OF SE 1/4 BEG AT PT DIST N 89°34'00" E 200 FT
SANITARY SEWER LEAD SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM EXISTING 10" FROM S 1/4 COR, TH N 00°47'50" W 368.69 FT, TH N 89°34'00" E 273.55 FT,
SANITARY SEWER ON NORTH SIDE OF E. HAMLIN ROAD. TH S 00°47'50" E 368.69 FT, TH S 89°34'00" W 273.55 FT TO BEG
. WATER MAIN 2.32 A B359D
" WATER MAIN SHALL BE EXTENDED ON SITE FROM EXISTING 12"
o RO \ WATER MAIN ON SOUTH SIDE OF E. HAMLIN ROAD. a
x o e & « STORM DRAINAGE y . @
5A6'06 \ T —— UNDERGROUND STORM SEWER DETENTION WILL BE PROVIDED 2 &
1 7 B s o L_ ON SITE WITH PRETREATMENT AND A PUMPED RESTRICTED o SCHOOL RD. 2
. S # CORNER N e w1371 . ) OUTLET TO THE DITCH ALONG THE NORTH SIDE OF E. HAMLIN Z >
726.2 (e 97 SECTION 24, SCALE: 1" = 20 ROAD. S g
T T3N. R11E 0’ 10° 20’ 40’ = a
e e SITE
©
Q E HAMLIN RD.
S \k LEGEND
EX. BURIED FIBER .
D OPTIC LINE - ﬁ’ SECTION CORNER
L 1/723.7 !
z R FOUND IRON, MON., NAIL
3 | i \ o St kon LOCATION MAP
< ] NOT TO SCALE
ols48 2 ] 3 (W57 7£5'68 \ R RECORED
7267 o| [Py’ 7 o M MEASURED
N ST 2 , 2t Y/. C  CALCULATED
S A . S a A - G X
. . All_ | [506 6
ROUND TREE DR 3 59 ¥ \ NOTE: NO PERMANENT IMPACTS TO EXISTING PROPOSED
R U N 7227 0% L EX{ STM. CB WETLAND A ARE PROPOSED AS PART OF
1 : NS o g0 . .
60" WD.} » - & concrere « . yAv || RIM: 72580 B THE COMPLETION OF THIS PROJECT. S ELEC., PHONE OR CABLE TV OH. LINE, POLE & GUY WIRE
L B EY : 12 12] IE EW:723.3 Ex /%
N T A s j RESIDENCE 719 W M;AWUG UNDERGROUND CABLE TV
Jo,mt [ Al ) ofEr . = G‘F;(,,sﬂ LA, . EX. POND > X TELEPHONE U.G. CABLE, SPLICING BOX & MANHOLE
£ e )50 7 ! Y e o 3 O£ - U6 F  ELECTRIC UG. CABLE & MANHOLE
. b ] oNeD Rt o WATER B ——-— 6% —©—  GAS MAN & VALVE
- . o —_
et | & @ 66y oo/ o & A °© — — —(®—  WATERMAN, HYD., GATE VALVE, TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE -I_C 5 -
- a < NS 3 L.
7 3 26" 3 Y N ey Ag,po R ° I a — —P___©—  SANITARY SEWER, CLEANOUT & MANHOLE . © A ——
,- . . i P 7t ! o — —L——(O—  STORM DRAN & MANHOLE —_— e -
\' R 6 o 1) P"721-5“ ——— —— —©—  COMBINED SEWER & MANHOLE —_ — ) L <
. | " " ) ~ _— LIMITS OF WETLANDS L P! . ] CATCH BASIN, INLET [ — O
A 10 e , HE 7) M, 33 AS FLAGGED BY BARR 122\ 725 [ 7 M " ~— =
0hs 19 il | |2 | 28 NOO°47'50"W 368.69 AN R 27 \ 7 ON APRIL 27, 2023 ot W AN ® YD BASN ® v T
z 7 I\ OW: - ' / T = — — STORM DRAIN & END SECTION e | O
< g6\ RO% 39 APPROX LOCATION 1 T = =
SITE. BENCHMARK 1: z 725415/0 [05]'65 5 @ e o 72k B A ? ? “DX~GAS_SERVICE \Z\ ‘ ﬁ\“ﬁﬁ'\ﬁ == / Cz ,2 o POST INDICATOR VALVE - D prd =
ELEy 2807 g ” A - ' t R SN \ ' NI NN ® WATER SERVICE SHUTOFF, HYDRANT VALVE BOX ® C*l_) -
- - = N o < 5,425500 P 14251 83 NATURAL FEATURE SETBACK IMPACTS o MAILBOX m >
k 3 " 7% : S.F. T
a 723-/% [Azlﬁ 5 |3 C 7 7 \ AREA 2703 S ) POINT ELEVATION (AT X OR END OF LEADER) 671.21 <ZE § E
> 7 24218 5711
_ v o o 1/ o ) XXX 670 CONTOUR LINE 671 | Z -5
M fg 7 oy Bl o I FENCE
725 72;; % S~ 3 NE’ S T O O
! 23 \__ BOTTOM OF —0—0—0—0— h—
i} A
| \\ o EN723‘ 0 S~ Te BSOS —— BERM S S 5 GUARD RAIL o o o o ILI_J J (l—) CDJ
8! — —
24 BM\/
= | \ - 5P « 3o i n 2 Wz
= _ EX. Ui 6653 EX. 60’ HIGHWAY 5 x 72 o2 STREET LIGHT - U )
a = \ T — EASEMENT 12+ /8542 M a - > 3
- . ‘ \ L47640, P.204 7 8/8 e w =
3 (P27 L ) 57 1 . 4 47 - SIGN —~ < e v
7[;5% 725776k 5 GZL"' o4 40 '/:2 ch 2 ] 1/994 0 82 [A; 15 7 * 7% 723 X S I < g
72 127 |5 23 3. 3. 2% =
X —_— 72 7 72 72 7 X 2 EIB TREE =
> L t T
"J § Z \ T/C 723.50 - ? —_— o - ? /l\\ ; I I I A CD“
| & L G_723.00 T/C 723.30| LP —~<—= PR 127 STORM | T/C 724.55| HP —_— T/C 72355|LP  —e—= PR 157 STORM 76752 55]HP | e [f/C 722.15]LP p\<“ — L =
3 \ : G 724.05 R Tan T/C 724.75 o %
[A] — X. SANJ|LD PR. 6” ISANITARY LEAD G 722.80 G 724.05 G 723.05 . G 723.65 8 |
| e | T 2| g ot STORMWATER DETENTION CALCULATIONS: (o I
<_‘: | | PR. FIRE " BT ” ) o l\ T I
o’ & z SUPPRESSION LINE @ PR. 20° WATERMAIN EASEMENT—]| / : Q T/C 724.85 ROCHESTER HILLS — (e
L | < \ b = [+4 (:\J PR. WATER SERVICE @ G _724.05 PR. 8" WATERMAIN T G 724.05 m L
K > |2 \ €15 S fa 7 T/C 72455 A\ L |
A |z \ 2 5| o < / | G_724.05 — A= Area = 1.94 ACRES — Ow
D 2 s 5 s u 1)'6' L — o~ > 2= C= f Coefici _ l—LIJ
L I J| - - .
N \- g_- Pnlh _ : — q { § E RL-mo oeficient - C 0 91 ¥ T
|® 0= | X : ) . HE @ Tc=Time of Concentration Te= 15 MINUTES < O
2 Z | | = \ 182.0° RIS ° T=5t Ti @)
7£5‘40 [ [/*]5 o* - | e = NERN NN 724_9 = Storage Time
72> o z | 7 S ol X Vwq = Water Quality Volume 4
1 . =
725‘6 /B N | = J Vep.r = Channel Protection Volume - Required
GL 5 " / 5 o — '(7) & CP-R
5. : N .
I 725'6 725';] 7”? 722-8 i o[ 3 . Vep = Extended Detention Volume
. F < [: ]
| LLI | .- NI i F“ V,5 = 25-year Storm Runoff Volume
o —~ e | I =S &
| - | e 2 A Qlo y DISTRIBUTION
: 184 725 , iltrati
. I 6-29484 6 72 " /f\z i E E N ‘;‘ S;ormwater Rech:nl'ge & Infhlt;atnonh PRELIMINARY
» 7" ) = 1/2" rain event, infiltration within 48 hours
EX. 12" STORM ; /‘ ~[~ . — | 2 ’ APPROVAL
_EX 127 SToRM | ; o £ PID #15-24-401-006 g
v N|© . I
EX. ASPHALT PATHWAY \\\1“ 74 = I ; | g CONSTRUCTION
10 GE REMOVED AND | R 2.32 AC. — = Veg=  1815xAxC= 3169.0 CU.FT. T
b B (M -
| FOR PR. WATERMAIN \*—gﬁo/ 97;,,4‘7 33 %
CONSTRUCTION. NP 4 —— , -
w| 7 7 : : Note: Infiltration can not be provided for this development due to the close REVISIONS
Y
= proximity to contaminated soils in the area. DATE REMARKS
0 .
s | g | 2 — N
O N Wy iyt o PROPOSED 3 STORY BUILDING N Post Development Water Quality 04/17/23 | PER CITY
125 7 z [a[3 5 " , , ,
§ § - [3[8 28’867 SF FOOTPR| NT | % 5| ><724‘ 1" rain event, maximum discharge concentration on 80 mg/L TSS 06/30/23 | PER CITY
_ b NN
% 0 QR <% g 08/08/23 | PER CITY
%96 INITN 1 (&)
| 5’) W;zﬁ»z g o oo 85’09 SF TOTAL \_‘D z B° o Vwq = 3630xAxC= | 6338.0 CU.FT. 09/19/23 | PER CITY
\@ = n
| N = 724 80JFF. T & = o 1117/23 | PER CITY
b3 = .
| .50‘ = (-\ N\ A3 z 'é_ N o/ 46 Channel Protection (Bankfull)
£ 3 £ 4
f o 23 & 3 23 z = 12 2-year, 24-hour storm, released over 24 to 48 hours
al o —~— 3% ’\\ R 2% el 2 72 Pt FE o4
E o= _— ] O3 < , e} gV T 72"
53 22 B2l B ¢ g
g £ B 0 & E _ ;?; Vep = 8676 x Ax C = 15148.3 CU.FT.
=Z= Z2= [+ 4
| 7 \ 5% 5% = v o
=
Eg EE ININ Q Flooding Protection (Overbank)
(&)
S |7 (P M5 o gt 510 35 30 N , 25-year storm
A Z | 45 Cha 25 5. (N 9 f
Usl gt 7 7 [ \ bz I’ —I 5z RIDGE_LINE Y 0
70+ ¥ oE ok =1 = I
: B L ng | 5 , Qos=  0.2xA= 0.39 CFS
o E: k3 PR. BARRIER FREE PARKING ¢l ==11 S SITE BENCHMARK 2: EX. 6 CHAIN
w3 R 72451 L) SPACE RAMP TO_FAVE o 7 BENCH TE N POLE LINK FENCE Qo= Qos/ (AXC) = 0.22 CFS/AC.
-— 17} . 8 = | Delle] o = .
=l o 10" IE EW:712)66 — F—| \ - 8.33% MAX. SLOPE NN @ T ELEV.Z720.0 Ts = - 25+ (SQR (8062.5 / Qg)) = 165.48 MIN.
PR. ACCESSIBLE ROUTE :
Q \ § T HAVE 2% MAX. SLOPE al g ) o ol o 9525 00 Vs = (12900 x Ts / (Ts + 25)) - (40 x Qy x Ts) = 9735.98 CU.FT./AC.
| | . \ \\ - - o - -7 . _ o, Wk W Vos=  VsxAxCs= [ 16999.01 cu.FT. |
) » Y
| : % \ = PR. BARRIER FREE PARKING . SYREY I 8|8 8/?
S \ RIDGE LINE [R]Q Z35.80l v SPACE RAMP TO HAVE =780l P | |2 519 o ol , CLIENT
z|2 il FRANE NI b ' ' 8.33% MAX. SLOPE : ‘ A ST "ot o, : o CDK DEVELOPMENT
olg - \ A o NN * a~ | Qe 724 6.! Flooding Protection (Overbank) Release Rate
£|Q A AV £ o 724.20] ZERO CURB S =
PR. ACCESSIBLE|ROUTE | = Y STole [N© N NEN NN R Qo = 02 x A= 0.39 CFS 10570 SAVANNAH CT.
TO HAVE 2% MAX. SLOPE \ I \ il ;5) 507.7" \ g o — 12 72%_33 HUNTLEY, IL 60142
ERO|CYRB\ . NB a T =l M CONTACT: STEVE OSBORNE
Vi o ["]3 o g7 249 | BRI NN o : . . C Lo S B S f . el 8547 y
[23 724[A]| 724_1 725‘0 195 7 [A] \ \L T{;C 3\22'25\ . S - E L Nl / e . - ..\ . . et P r Qo b 12 EXTREME FLOOD CONVEYANCE (EFC) PHONE: 224-249-9477
* | ﬁi — \\“ S 5 e e A ] I PR. PRETREATMENT STRUCTURE Lo 9/7824'39 f/ph 13 100-year storm overflow
] . = 2
— ; < . ] ! I
! ) 4 B, 06
: | e T/W 724170 ! I I 726 = +25)) =
E PR. BARRIER  FREE | Vl/‘/ | T/c 724\p4 P Pﬁv 22220 * T/C — T/C =3370 T/C 724.00 QlOOIN CxAx (275 / (TC 25)) 12.00 CFS PROJECT NAME
s | RAMP AS NEEDED P 1 \ . : G_723.20 G 72350 2or 1575 E HAMLIN
ZERO |CURB > G 724,44
(8.33% MAX. SLOPE) _ , N =250l PVt G_723.60 o BERM
2 zl | T/C 723.64]| ‘| - ZERO CURB AR, (FULIAED @Otz | T/C 724.40 S BOTTOM OF ROAD
E E | G 7314 i'*' T/C 724.40 A {; 223.90 PR. 36" DIAMETER UNDERGROUND. uIT a BERM oM 3
3 . ZERQ CURB: 1A T/C 72380| HP G _723.80] PR. BARRIER FREE DETENTION SYSTEM WITH PUMPED Z S 9/724_7
3 w! o B PARKING SPACE AND OUTLET - z
% 1| T/C 723.50 — —? / AISLE TO HAVE 2% 3/ 723 35] PWMT. g
I g l G_723.00 4. .4/I’ ZERO 7 RB MAX. SLOPE S 72g S PROJECT NUMBER
I I i —— 722.25]RIM v 722.65| RIM PVMT. 722.95| RIM . DA = \ . . 022-049.07
e | T/C 723.35|HP = T/C 723.35 PR. 12" STORM —= — T/C 724.30| HP |, — T/C 723.80] LP PR. 12" STORM 724';0 CITY FILE #23-0002 SHEET NAME
Wi — «¥ | [T/c722.80 ~— G_722.85 / f G 722.85 G_723.80 |1 G 723.30 f rE ' SECTION 24
Wy g | B T TN 7 = | o Lo " PRELIMINARY
46 724‘[{%8 724G'L 724‘ 72> 12 L i — y $ = ] - 2 | 7 Utility Infformation, as shown, indicates the approximate locations and types of utilities as disclosed to this firm by various UTILITY & GRADING
72k 12 Vi | \ £ 5 3 31 £ 472 £ 5 S00°4/'50"E 568.69 19 utility company’s marking(s) and/or plans provided.
PV Bys® | F£ 1937 FErg o P 72t FEpgh T/C 724.30] HP PLAN
} — ) . .72 - . . - . . R . . /UU P . . . . R . . = . . - 723-80 . . _ . . uP 53 EX. 8 CHAIN LINK FENCE No guarantee is provided or implied as to the existence, accuracy or completeness of any utilities.
l PR BARR:-:E):?- g;EEHEAD WIRE 7'24' EI>I<\IK GFE?\:-(‘:A;N U7‘P;4.43 EX. OVERHEAD WIRE 724‘ All locations and depths of any utilities that may existshall be verified in the field by others prior to the start of construction. DRAWING SCALE: 1" =20
= 14 o E \—f RAMP AS NEEDED SITE BENCHMARKS (NAVD88 DATUM): Extreme caution shall be utilized during construction when operating near overhead and/or buried utilities. SHEET SIZE: 24X36
g > 7Z;M ; . & (8.33% MAX. SLOPE) 1 BENCH TIE IN UTILITY POLE 2/2/23
N .| - : - DATE:
5 L = ; 7 2 z | , APPROX. 59' SOUTH OF SOUTHWEST CALL MISS DIG 72 HOURS (3 WORKING DAYS — EXCLUDING SAT., SUN. & HOLIDAYS)
g | | = BIR - e . / ZONED | y PROPERTY CORNER CALLMISS DIG PROJECT MANAGER:  JJS, PE
< ~ 2E 3 2 2 EX. 6" WOOD FENCE £ ELEV.: 726.07 DESIGNED BY: JJs, PE
P = ) 3z = - 2. BENCH TIE IN UTILITY POLE 1-800-482-7171
= oy T oo < / . e i EX. GRAVEL 3 APPROX. 70' WEST & 16' NORTH OF - DRAWN BY: JJS, PE
- % = % | £ GRAVEL 2 SToRACE z NORTHEAST PROPERTY CORNER FIELD BY- BH/VA
© Lo > ELEV.: 726.00 811
o Ry M e / ° CHECKED BY: JSR,PE/JJS, PE
723_56 7[24'67 o0 B> | % Know what's helow. (TOLL FREE) FOR THE LOCATION OF UNDER GROUND FACILITIES
[T, 12 5 35
Z .
] 50 15! 23? My [ o
[A1_37 [72"‘Z SE CORNER ’ 72306 123-F6E 723.9 58 This document is the sole property of Fenn & Associates, Inc. and shall not be reproduced SHEET NUMBER
[ SECTION 24, I Ex. SAN. MH. " p X ><72 724_6 724_3 8 oArnrepIri]cattehd ip a(;]y way vzji;[hout pri(ér wtll'ittenfpﬂefrm(iission froI'r? Fent? &ﬁsslocialtes,tllnc. 2 O F 6
| T3N, R11E & 724£OM" 11?3\51,: |Ezé'v2v:0712.oo 77 X X ><72 y unauthorized use and/or reproduction of this document is subject to legal action.

NOT TO BE USED AS CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS



?(;AI\\IRFC{:EII; 25§;§E¥%§SE 1/4 BEG AT PT DIST N 89°34'00" E 200 FT FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES:
' ’ i oY o 1. A KNOW BOX SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN A LOCATION APPROVED BY THE FIRE CODE OFFICIAL. ORDERING INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE THROUGH THE KNOX COMPANY AT PR. USE: SELF STORAGE FACILITY E AVON RD.
FROM S 1/4 COR, TH N 00°47'50" W 368.69 FT, TH N 89°34'00" E 273.55 FT, WWW.KNOXBOX.COM (IFC 2006 SEC.1028.2)
;"3'25:%;'579%0 E 368.69 FT, TH S 89°34'00" W 273.55 FT TO BEG 2. FIRE LANES SHALL BE DESIGNATED BY THE FIRE CODE OFFICIAL, AND SHALL BE CONSPICUOUSLY POSTED ON BOTH SIDES OF THE FIRE LANE, WITH FIRE LANE SIGNS SPACED NOT MORE PR. BLDG. HT - 3 STORIES. 38"
: THAT 100 FEET APART. FIRE LANE SIGNS SHALL READ: NO STOPPING, STANDING, PARKING, FIRE LANE" AND SHALL CONFORM TO THE MICHIGAN MANUAL OF UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL . . - ,
S DEVICES (FIRE PREVENTION ORDINANCE CHAPTER 58, SEC.503).
3. CONSTRUCTION SITES SHALL BE SAFEGUARDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IFC 2006 CHAPTER 14. .
AN 4. OPEN BURNING IN NOT PERMITTED, INCLUDING THE BURNING OF TRASH, DEBRIS, OR LAND CLEARING. OPEN BURNING FOR WARMING OF SAND AND OR WATER FOR THE PREPARATION OF PR. BUILDING AREA: 29,170 S.F. PER FLOOR o
fof \ —_— / MORTAR SHALL BE WITHIN THE CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS BURN PERMIT GUIDELINES FIRE PREVENTION ORDINANCE CHAPTER 58, SEC.307.6.2 & 307.6.2.3). MORTAR PERMIT CAN BE 87,510 S.F. TOTAL 5 i
: APPLIED FOR ONLINE AT WWW.ROCHESTER HILLS.ORG/FIRE IN THE "FOR YOUR BUSINESS" SECTION. o SCHOOL RD. o
S 1 CORNER - 5. PROVIDE A "NO PARKING FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION" SIGN OVER THE FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION. . ) > Z
SE?ZTION 24 SCALE: 1" = 20’ 6. FDC'S SHALL NOT BE OBSTRUCTED BY LANDSCAPING, PARKING, OR ANY OTHER PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY MATERIALS OR DEVICES. CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPE Il-B NON COMBUSTIBLE 5 §
T3IN. R11E 0 10° 20’ 40’ 7. IF THE FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION IS NOT LOCATED ON THE STREET FRONT OF THE BUILDING, A WHILE/CLEAR STROBE LIGHT SHALL BE TIED INTO THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM AND = a
| ™ e INSTALLED OVER THE FOC. SITE
8. FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS ROADWAY SHOULD BE DESIGNED TO SUPPORT THE LOAD OF THE FIRE APPARATUS (75,000 POUNDS) AND BE SURFACED TO PROVIDE ALL WEATHER DRIVING INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE 2006
~ CAPABILITIES.
9.  AFLOW TEST IS REQUIRED TO EVALUATE THE CAPABILITIES OF THE WATER SUPPLY. THIS CAN BE OBTAINED BY CONTACTING THE ROCHESTER HILLS ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT AT
- 248-656-4640.
8_ 10. BUILDINGS OVER 30' IN HEIGHT SHALL PROVIDE AERIAL FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS ROADS AT A MINIMUM WIDTH OF 26'. E HAMLIN RD.
o 11. OVERHEAD UTILITY AND POWER LINES SHALL NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN THE AERIAL FARE APPARATUS ACCESS ROADWAY. LEGEND
= 12. AT LEAST ONE OF THE REQUIRED ACCESS ROUTES SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN A MINIMUM OF 15' AND A MAXIMUM OF 30' FROM THE BUILDING AND SHALL BE PARALLEL TO THE BUILDING. SECTION CORNER
N 13. EXIT DOORS SHALL REMAIN FREE OF OBSTRUCTIONS AT ALL TIMES. PROVIDE GUARD POSTS OR OTHER ACCEPTABLE MEANS OF PROTECTING EXIT DOORS OPENING INTO DRIVES AND
En PARKING AREAS. O  FOUND IRON, MON., NAIL
= 14. ROCHESTER HILLS TOWER LADDER #4 FIRE TRUCK - PIERCE BID #1102 - USED FOR TURNING TEMPLATE AND VEHICLE PATH TRACKING AS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN. © SET IRON LOCATION MAP
;f% R RECORDED NOT TO SCALE
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A|4» pd
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l'e 2 ,/ 00‘ ZONED |
z '%crlf PROPOSED 3 STORY BUILDING ,x-li 04/17/23 | PER CITY
= (@) o o
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7 = ) oo L L CL 08/08/23 | PER CITY
| 10 O S = o 85,091 SF TOTAL N\ 0 Z | | I . IN URBAN AREAS, A MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF TWO FEET BETWEEN CURB FACE 09/19/23 | PER CITY
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| PR. FIRE * fat K ﬁg | SIGN SUPPORTS SHOULD BE OF A BREAKAWAY OR YIELDING DESIGN. CONC. CLIENT
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: Z CDK DEVELOPMENT
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* MAXIMUM LANDING SLOPE IS 2.0% IN EACH DIRECTION * MAXIMUM LANDING SLOPE IS 2.0% IN EACH DIRECTION “NON-WALKING" AREA
: i , . CTIO .
OF TRAVEL.  LANDING MINIMUM DINENSIONS 5 x 5. OF TRAVEL.  LANDING MINIMUM DIMENSIONS 5' x 5. e D NG MINTUU DIMENSIONS 51 x 57+ AL O TRE WINIMM DIMENSIONS B x 5+
SEE NOTES. SEE NOTES. | SEE NOTES. PR SEE NOTES. '
#% NAXIMUM RAMP CROSS SLOPE IS 2.0% RUNNING SLOPE % MAXIMUM RAMP CROSS SLOPE IS 2.0% RUNNING SLOPE AR :
-0% 0% G SLOPE 0%
5% = 7% (8.3% MAXIMUM).  SEE NOTES. 7 UBm - T4 (8.3% MAXIMUM).  SEE NOTES, R i M sy #% MAXIMIM RAKP CROSS SLOPE 1S 2.0 RUMING SLOPE
* LANDING "NON-WALKING” ~ AREA ROLLED CURE — "
“NON-WALKING”" AREA R
bA “NON-WALKING" AREA
ROLLED CURB
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE
24" ACROSS FULL WIDTH
(SEE NOTES)
* LANDING ROLLED CURB
ROLLED CURB
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE
- . DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 24" ACROSS FULL WIDTH
AR 24" ACROSS FULL WIDTH (SEE NOTES)
(SEE NOTES)
WALKING AREA
CURB RAMP TYPE P
(PARALLEL RAMP) . ,
DO NOT USE IN AREAS WHERE PONDING MAY OCCUR NON-WALKING” AREA
PERMANENT SO
OBSTRUCTION aS&®
&
CURB RAMP TYPE RF P
CURB RAMP TYPE R / FLARED SIDES) PRI 2" MAXIMUM DETECTABLE WARNING BORDER OFFSET MEASURED
(ROLLED SIDES) (ROLLED . TSI FROM THE ENDS OF THE RADIUS. SEE NOTES
“NON-¥ALKING” ~ AREA . PR
CURB RAMP g g ST LT LT LTSIV ADIAL DETECTABLE WARNING SHOWN )
PAVEMENT OPENING RAMP_RUN % LANDING _ g S LI (R
‘ ‘ S SR e “NON-WALKING” AREA
2¥ MAX DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE : : ; : . |
el MAX: 24" ACROSS FULL WIDTH (SEE NOTES) : v v Ve o Lttt
* LANDING SRR v e e v o Z
RAMP SLOPE 5% - T% ) = .. . Wvvee el L LTI
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE / (8.3% MAXIMUM) SEE NOTES >< 3 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE Tl * LANDING I W <t
24" ACROSS FULL WIDTH S S — N _ 24" ACROSS FULL WIDTH : -—
(SEE NOTES) B TN T LI R TS MLt ~ . i \ (SEE NOTES) * . . — 9
= - - O A “ :A4 '.'A.. ..“'« _.‘ - A.' AR AN J o = . y . m I
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE
24" ACROSS FULL WIDTH OO : RAMP AND LANDING SLAB THICKNESSES )
(SEE NOTES) SHALL BE AS CALLED FOR ON THE PLANS D = =
1" EXPANSION JOINT < =
GRADE BREAK m — o
- -
P> SECTION A-A #6x TRANSITION ADJACENT GUTTER PAN prd § —
RIPL S CROSS SECTION TG PROVIDE 5.0% < P
2, - WX LM ——— PAVEMENT SHALL END FLUSH MAXIMUM COUNTER SLOPE ACROSS CURB RAMP TYPE C i =35
4 @2\?&\@\ | cums TYPE | (1nchES) VETH THE GUTTER PAN THE RAMP OPENING. ; (COMBINATION RAMP) T 23
X~ & A B MATCH RAMP SLOPE . RAMP SHALL END =23
= Bl 3, 1 NOT TO EXCEED ’ 1 FLUSH WITH BACK DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 24" LLl _I —
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SIS = W | 1 } B 5.0% MAX. / A DETECTABLE WARNING IS REGUIRED. o QS
3 \@‘“ D1 A 1 —— . . (D <
p2 < < - s T T T . = 2" MAXIMUM DETECTABLE WARNING BORDER OFFSET MEASURED e w
D3 ¥y 1 B L UL v < L FROM THE ENDS OF THE RADIUS. SEE NOTES < O X
: ua A a 3 prd I <
FULL CURB HEIGHT MAY BE c2 2 | ' o T . ( TANGENT DETECTABLE WARNING SHOWN ) = O]
REDUCED TO ACCOMMODATE o W | . R R = =
MAXIMUM SIDE FLARE SLOPE ) W | LANE TIE AND REINFORCEMENT = I I I %)
o 1 w AS IN ADJACENT CURB & GUTTER = " o
- SEE STANDARD PLAN R-30-SERIES 0 w 4
CURB RAMP TYPE ¥ T SECTION THROUGH CURB RAMP OPENING CURB RAMP TYPE D O wF
(FLARED SIDES. THO RAMPS SHOWN) Fi I/z '/2 TP IoAL ALL R TYPES) CURB RAMP TYPE M (DEPRESSED CORNER) o w T
:: o SEDIAN ISLAND) USE ONLY WHEN INDEPENDENT DIRECTIONAL RAMPS CAN NOT BE CONSTRUCTED FOR EACH CROSSING DIRECTION I\ |:|_: %
/4 12
s e e o o or T ATION F4 W | MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION | MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION O L
MOT . Aleg BUREAU OF DEVELOPMENT STANDARD PLAN FOR 5 1 T BUREAU OF DEVELOPMENT STANDARD PLAN FOR BUREAU OF DEVELOPMENT STANDARD PLAN FOR BUREAU OF DEVELOPMENT STANDARD PLAN FOR LL I—
2
Macugan Departesnt of Trarmportation 6 1 I’Z F O U)
PREPARED APPROVED BY: CURB RAMP AND FOR CURB TYPES SEE CURB RAMP AND CURB RAMP AND CURB RAMP AND —
o DIRECTOR, BUREAU OF FIELD SERVICES DETECTABLE WARNING DETAILS STANDARD PLAN R-30-SERIES DETECTABLE WARNING DETAILS DETECTABLE WARNING DETAILS DETECTABLE WARNING DETAILS EE LI)
DESIGN DIVISION
DRAWN BY: B.L.T. o SHEET SHEET SHEET R O
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: DIRECTOR, BUREAU OF DEVELOPMENT FLH.W-A. APPROVAL PLAN DATE F.H.W. A, APPROVAL PLAN DATE AR AN L BATE 3 OF 1 A W SO DATE 4 OF 1
DISTRIBUTION
PRELIMINARY
APPROVAL
LEGEND : . ALIGNED IN DIRECTION OF TRAVEL AND
So% 10 651 hd 16" - 2,47 PERPENDICULAR (OR RADIAL) TO GRADE BREAK CONSTRUCTION
h o~ ] (LI
* THE DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE SHALL BE LOCATED «—tf———————SIDEKALK (TYP.) OF BASE p | } AS-BUILT
SO THAT THE EDGE NEAREST THE RAIL CROSSING IS SLOPED SURFACE .
6' MINIMUM AND 15' MAXIMUM FROM THE CENTERLINE ———— DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE . © y R : REVISIONS
OF THE NEAREST RAIL. DO NOT PLACE DETECTABLE 24" ACRDSS FULL WIDTH (SEE NOTES) N - [ 4% o | . .
WARNING ON RAILROAD CROSSING MATERIAL. . o o © o @: ; i-; < DATE REMARKS
=} = N e ¥
mp = N Fs S .  ©
=2 % GRADE - DETECTABLE WARNING Y T ®e o0 «Z : :
57 BREAK—__ = e o P2 e . . 04/17/23 | PER CITY
©|f
H I—L e 0.65" L 06/30/23 | PER CITY
. Fov v ] "NON-WALKING” AREA N , 080823 | PER CITY
wn 3 .
A 5.0% MAX. RUNNING SLOPE b v v o :
BEYOND BOTTOM GRADE BREAK. DOME SECTION DOME SPACING DOME ALIGNMENT 09/19/23 | PER CITY
SEE SECTION B-B — ,
! / [ ™ WHERE EITHER END OF THE BOTTOM CROSSWALK MARKING : 11/17/23 | PER CITY
GRADE BREAK 1S MORE THAN 5’ FROM
—U——:HL’I RAILROAD CROSSING MATERIAL (TYP.) TﬁE BACK OF CURB» THE DETECTABLE DETECTABLE WARNING DETAILS
. WARNING SHALL BE LOCATED AT THE
BACK OF CURB. (DOME ORIENTATION PREFERRED LOCATION
IS NOT SIGNIFICANT ON RADIUS) © OF DRAINAGE INLET
) - PEDESTRIAN GATE (WHERE PROVIDED) F s
CURB RAMP LOCATED IN RADIUS (TYPE R SHOWN)
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE H
24" ACROSS FULL WIDTH (SEE NOTES) (GRADE BREAK OFFSET GREATER THAN 5') ALTERNATE. LOCATION
CURB RAMP PERPENDICULAR TO RADIAL CURB (TYPE F SHOWN) m==  OF DRAINAGE INLET
(TYP.)
USE WITH RADIAL CURB WHEN THE CROSSWALK AND CURB RAMP)
ARE NOT ALIGNED
I v v v
DETECTABLE WARNING AT RAILROAD CROSSING W
v NOTES:
R DETAILS SPECIFIED ON THIS PLAN APPLY 70 ALL CONSTRUCTION, FOR NEW ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION. THE RAMP CROSS SLOPE MAY NOT
v ~ RECONSTRUCTION, OR ALTERATION OF STREETS, CURBS, OR SIDEWALKS EXCEED 2.0%  FOR ALTERATIONS TO EXISTING ROADWAYS, THE CROSS
ol IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY. SLOPE MAY BE TRANSITIONED TQ MEET AN EXISTING ROADWAY GRADE.
THE CROSS SLOPE TRANSITION SHALL BE APPLIED UNIFORMLY OVER THE
CURB RAMPS ARE TO BE LOCATED AS SPECIFIED ON THE PLANS OR AS FULL LENGTH OF THE RAMP. CLIENT
DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.
THE MAXIMUM RUNNING SLOPE OF 8.3% IS RELATIVE TO A FLAT (0%) CDK DEVELOPMENT
RAMPS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL CORNERS OF AN INTERSECTION REFERENCE.  HONEVER, IT SHALL NOT REQUIRE ANY RAMP OR SERIES
(ORI TS S \mirLiE TEERE éspsx\[/sgmc OR PROPOSED SIDEWALK AND CURB.  RAMPS OF RAMPS TO EXCEED 15 FEET 1IN LENGTH NOT INCLUDING LANDINGS OR | 10570 SAVANNAH CT.
R R Y e . SHALL ALSO BE PROVIDED AT MARKED AND/OR SIGNALIZED MID-BLOCK TRANSITIONS.
WHERE BOTH ENDS OF THE SOOOOOO00 CROSSINGS. HUNTLEY, IL 60142
BOTTOM GRADE BREAK ARE ARIRIRIRIRIR IR DRAINAGE STRUCTURES SHOULD NOT BE PLACED IN LINE WITH RAMPS. NTACT: STEVE OSBORNE
NEAREST EDGE WITHIN WITHIN 5° OF THE BACK OF : SURFACE TEXTURE OF THE RAMP SHALL BE THAT OBTAINED BY A COARSE THE LOCATION OF THE RAMP SHOULD TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER THE : CO C S OSBO
2% OF SHOULDER CURB, THE DETECTABLE BROOMING, TRANSVERSE TO THE RUNNING SLOPE. LOCATION OF THE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE.  WHERE EXISTING DRAINAGE PHONE: 224-249-9477
‘ WARNING SHALL BE LOCATED STRUCTURES ARE LOCATED IN THE RAMP PATH OF TRAVEL, USE A
ON THE RAMP SURFACE AT % GRADE BREAK (TYP) SIDEWALK SHALL BE RAMPED WHERE THE DRIVEWAY CURB IS EXTENDED MANUFACTURER’S ADA COMPLIANT GRATE.  OPENINGS SHALL NOT BE
THE BOTTOM GRADE BREAK. ACROSS THE WALK. GREATER THAN '4".  ELONGATED OPENINGS SHALL BE PLACED SO THAT
2% (5.0% MAX.) SLOPE BEYOND THE LONG DIMENSION IS PERPENDICULAR TO THE DOMINANT DIRECTION
BOTTOM GRADE BREAK CARE SHALL BE TAKEN TO ASSURE A UNIFORM GRADE ON THE RAMP. OF TRAVEL. PROJECT NAME
CURB RAMP PERPENDICULAR TO TANGENT CURB WHERE CONDITIONS PERMIT, IT IS DESIRABLE THAT THE SLOPE OF THE
SIDENALK (TYPE F AND TYPE RF SHOWN) CURB RAWP LOCATED IN RADIUS (TYPE R SHOWN) RAMP BE IN ONLY ONE DIRECTION, PARALLEL TO THE DIRECTION OF THE TOP OF THE JOINT FILLER FOR ALL RAMP TYPES SHALL BE FLUSH 1 575 E H AML| N
(GRADE BREAK OFFSET LESS THAN 5°) TRAVEL. WITH THE ADJACENT CONCRETE.
. CURB RAMP CAP RUN RAMP WIDTH SHALL BE INCREASED, IF NECESSARY, TO ACCOMMODATE CROSSWALK AND STOP LINE MARKINGS, IF USED. SHALL BE SO LOCATED ROAD
g PAVEMENT OPENING - SIDEWALK  SNOW REMOVAL  EQUIPMENT  NORMALLY USED BY THE AS TO STOP TRAFFIC SHORT OF RAMP CROSSINGS.  SPECIFIC DETAILS
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE = MUNICIPALITY. FOR MARKING APPLICATIONS ARE GIVEN IN THE “MICHIGAN MANUAL ON
24" ACROSS FULL WIDTH = UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES”.
(SEE NOTES) v * GRADE BREAK RAMP SLOPE 5% - 7% WHEN 5’ MINIMUM WIDTHS ARE NOT PRACTICABLE, RAMP WIDTH MAY BE
(8.3% MAXIMUM) SEE NOTES REDUCED TO NOT LESS THAN 4’ AND LANDINGS TO NOT LESS THAN FLARED SIDES WITH A SLOPE OF 10% MAXIMUM, MEASURED ALONG THE PROJECT NUMBER
; 4 x 4", ROADSIDE CURB LINE, SHALL BE PROVIDED WHERE AN UNOBSTRUCTED
* GRADE BREAKS AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF 5 5.0 2% CIRCULATION PATH LATERALLY CROSSES THE CURB RAMP.  FLARED 022 0 49 07
CURB RAMPS SHALL BE PERPENDICULAR TO == 20k MK, (5.0% MAX.) ' : : RSN R CURB RAMPS WITH A RUNNING SLOPE <5% DO NOT REQUIRE A TOP SIDES ARE NOT REQUIRED WHERE THE RAMP IS BORDERED BY - .
THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL. ; - SRR e S LANDING.  HOWEVER. ANY CONTINUOUS SIDEWALK OR PEDESTRIAN LANDSCAPING, UNPAVED SURFACE OR PERMANENT FIXED OBJECTS.
- SRS 0P D LANDING SLAB THICKNESSES ROUTE CROSSING THROUGH OR INTERSECTING THE CURB RAMP MUST WHERE THEY ARE NOT REQUIRED, FLARED SIDES CAN BE CONSIDERED IN CITY FILE #23-0002
e g g st o\ B 4Gl 7 o R AT ML BTy GO A B RGO Ao S G EUS A e s SECTION 24 SHEET NAME
SECTION TO PROVIDE 5.0% MAXIMUM COUNT .
SEgFE ACROSS THE RAMP OPENING. k APPROACH AREA SHALL 24" DETECTABLE WARNING, DETECTABLE WARNING PLATES MUST BE INSTALLED USING FABRICATED OR : DET A| |_ S
DETECTABLE WARNING AT FLUSH SHOULDER OR ROADWAY END FLUSH WITH BACK EXTENDING THE WIDTH OF DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE COVERAGE IS 24" MINIMUM IN THE FIELD CUT UNITS CAST AND/OR ANCHORED IN THE PAVEMENT TO RESIST Utility Information, as shown, indicates the approximate locations and types of utilities as disclosed to this firm by various
SEE SHEET 2 FOR CURB RAMP OPENING OF CURB THE RAMP. DIRECTION OF RAMP/PATH TRAVEL AND THE FULL WIDTH OF THE SHIFTING OR HEAVING. utility company’s marking(s) and/or plans provided.
DETAILS. RAMP/PATH OPENING EXCLUDING CURBED OR FLARED CURB TRANSITION
SECTION B-B : AREAS. A BORDER OFFSET NOT GREATER THAN 2" MEASURED ALONG i No guarantee is provided or implied as to the existence, accuracy or completeness of any utilities.
" THE EDGES OF THE DETECTABLE WARNING IS ALLOWABLE. FOR RADIAL
CURB RAMP ORIENTATION CURB THE OFFSET IS MEASURED FROM THE ENDS OF THE RADIUS. : All locations and depths of any utilities that may exist shall be verified in the field by others prior to the start of construction. DRAWING SCALE: N/A
i i i i i ied utilit HEET SIZE: 24X
MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION IGHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TRANGPORTATION Extreme caution shall be utilized during construction when operating near overhead and/or buried utilities. S S 36
BUREAU OF DEVELOPMENT STANDARD FLAN FOR | BUREAU OF DEVELOPMENT STANDARD PLAN FOR BUREAU OF DEVELOPMENT STANDARD PLAN FOR CALL MISS DIG 72 HOURS (3 WORKING DAYS — EXCLUDING SAT., SUN. & HOLIDAYS) DATE: 2/2/23
CURB RAMP AND CURB RAMP AND CURB RAMP AND CALLMISS DIG PROJECT MANAGER:  JJS, PE
DETECTABLE WARNING DETAILS DETECTABLE WARNING DETAILS DETECTABLE WARNING DETAILS 1.800482.7171 DESGNED oY 1S Pe
[l OR . )
_g— SHEET SHEET FIELD BY: BH/VA
5-8-2020 R-28-7] 5 oF 1 5-8-2020 R-28-7J Cor 1 5-8-2020 R-28-] SHEET 811
F.H.W. A, APPROVAL PLAN DATE F.H.M. A, APPROVAL PLAN DATE F.H.W.A. APPROVAL PLAN DATE T 0OF 17 CHECKED BY: JSR,PE/JJS,PE
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— 90" 92% to 96% of the Theoretical (less than 5% i

Maximum Density (TMD) 2. 1% cross slope

v am Apply bituminous bond tack drainage off an

- 8-6 coat SS—1H at an application graded shoulder
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- , or adjusted by the engineer 3. 60" minimum c

8 as conditions warrant horizontal aligni
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N N\ [PG 64—22 (Final Grade)] clearance and -
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\\K\ K\ /\//\ //\/\ 47 (ClP) of 21AA oggregote base mail boxes, sigl

incidental work
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opening of 8 w
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oulder _ preformed and < §
7 Acceptable proc <L Z prd
720 Inc., Armor=Tile THICKENED EDGE WALK DETAIL - Z 2
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age Profile Shoulder = 2 (ONa
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CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS T =5
STANDARD DETAIL FOR: prd I < EE)
Pathway Details: = =
. . — I I I w
Hot-Mixed Asphalt Pathway X o b2
Construction, Extensions and Relo« & e X LO —
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APPROVED BY: LU
awy Const-Ext-Reloc-Std Nts & Detls.dwg PAUL SHUMEJKO, MBA, M.S., P.E., PTOE NOT LD LL I_
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— L
@ L
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B—2 MODIFIED REVERSE GUTTER nd
5
4 CONCRETE ROAD COMMISSION FOR OAKLAND COUNTY
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— — —— —_— CURB & GUTTER DETAILS PRELIMINARY
............................................ APPROVAL
REVISED: 00/03/15 |F'GURE 5-12 CONSTRUCTION
\SUBGRADE COMPACTED TO AS-BUILT
" 95% MAXIMUM DENSITY
6" MIN. COMPACTED
MDOT CLASS Il SAND REVISIONS
AGGREGATE BASE. DATE REMARKS
CONCRETE SIDEWALK 1 5 HMA. SEML 04/17/23 | PER CITY
(NOT TO SCALE) / / 06/30/23 | PER CITY
"‘.;,;,3:.35 ':'.;‘tﬁ;.ﬁ'iu‘-‘;ﬁ-{‘e,:'::;‘} 08/08/23 | PER CITY
AT A SR s et
A A o I 3" HMA. 3EML 09/19/23 | PER CITY
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10" 21AA AGGREGATE BASE
81
6" CONCRETE
1/4” PER FOOT CROSS SLOPE
PR. GRADE a2t e a a4 a - s L L]
R AT 4.5" BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT DETAIL
T ON-SITE ONLY
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% \SUBGRADE COMPACTED TO
> 4” MIN. COMPACTED 95% MAXIMUM DENSITY
21AA CRUSHED LIMESTONE
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2" HMA. 13A
AGGREGATE BASE. BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT CLIENT
CONCRETE PATHWAY (NOT THRU APPROACH) " WEARING COURSE CDK DEVELOPMENT
(NOT TO SCALE) PR L QR 10570 SAVANNAH CT.
';"ﬁ{.{'.ezﬁk’;ﬂ.‘;":f'”g;é‘;{nﬁdj;f;?— 2" HMA. 13C HUNTLEY, IL 60142
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BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT PHONE: 224-249-9477
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IN 27 & 2.5” LIFTS 1200550015 %%4:%%%
S

PR. 36” UNDERGROUND DETENTION SYSTEM 1E0D 5009 S I PROJECT NAME
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E » SEEGSQQE\A SB(A)MSJEANCST-Erg 10 Utility Information, as shown, indicates the approximate locations and types of utilities as disclosed to this firm by various D ETAl LS
4~ MIN. COMPACTED ° utility company’s marking(s) and/or plans provided.
ED. 21AA CRUSHED LIMESTONE No guarantee is provided or implied as to the existence, accuracy or completeness of any utilities.
T ggcgggiﬁgDB(A:gg‘CRETE All locations and depths of any utilities that may exist shall be verified in the field by others prior to the start of construction. DRAWING SCALE: N/A
- Extreme caution shall be utilized during construction when operating near overhead and/or buried utilities. SHEET SIZE: 24X36
EX. GROUND WATER LEVEL CON CRETE PATH WAY (THRU APPROACH) CALL MISS DIG 72 HOURS (3 WORKING DAYS — EXCLUDING SAT., SUN. & HOLIDAYS) DATE: 2/2/23
(NOT TO SCALE) N— PROJECT MANAGER:  JJS, PE
1-800-482-7171 DESIGNED BY: JJS, PE
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. PARCEL DESCRIPTION
SITE DATA: om0}
—_— T3N, R11E, SEC 24 PART OF SE 1/4 BEG AT PT DIST N 89°34'00" E 200 FT E AVON RD.
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22 g SECTION 24, ) ' ' ' 3. THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION £ 3
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Statistics

Schedule
Number Lumens Light
Symbol Label Image Quantity Manufacturer Catalog Number Description Lamps Per Lamp Loss Wattage o . . .
Factor Description Avg Max Min Max/Min Avg/Min
Lithonia Lighting DSXW2 LED 30C 350 DSXW2 LED WITH 3 LIGHT ENGINES, 30
30K TFTM MVOLT LED's, 350mA DRIVER, 3000K LED, TYPE :
FORWARD THROW MEDIUM OPTIC EaSt Boundary Llne
East Building Exterior
A q g
North Boundary Line
North Building Exterior
South Boundary Line
South Building Exterior
West Boundary Line
West Building Exterior
‘ |
| — :
‘ | Note: All exterior lighting shall incorporate
00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 L gnting P
. | automatic timers and shall be turned off
o - between the hours of 9pm and sunrise,
' - except for lighting necessary for security
i | purposes. These times may be adjusted
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| | seasonally. O
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Plan View



AREAS BETWEEN WALL AND PROPERTY
LINE TO RECEIVE LAUWN SEEDING. —
GRADES. PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE. SHADE PATTERN DENOTES EXISTING TREE
zoned TO REMAIN. SEE TOPOGRAFPHIC MAFPFING
HATCHING DENOTES EXISTING 21" HICKORY R_ 4 FOR DETAILS FELINO A. PASCUAL
;ﬁF‘:'EEETENAT;D EPREEI‘;'ETEBQEOMV“EQ§55 - Resid | HATCHING DENOTES EXISTING 12" MAPLE and ASSOCIATES
DSC & : esidentia TO REMAIN AND CREDITED TOWARDS ,
Community Land Planner and
- PRUNE AND FERTILIZE AS REQUIRED BUFFER LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS : )
; . : tered Landscape Architect
sheet index | PRUNE AND FERTILIZE AS REQUIRED resIere P _
T 308 -8 7 24333 Orchard Lake Rd, Suite G
2 Farmington Hills, Michigan 48336
L.S-1 GENERAL LANDSCAPE PLAN —— BUFFER NDTH .
~ B phone: (248) 557-5588
~
IS-2 PLANT MATERIAL LIST NOTES > T —
& PLANT DETAILS NVl S Saaticy 7,
o \ S Pt 0,
— SO FELINO %2
| Sk SA PASCUALZ %z
‘ “ “ y \ / . = == LANDSCAPE ===
o ok Vo ‘ g\ AN ‘ . - .y ==z ARCHITECT =5 =
: | S 1 A NSNS gD 3 N\~ BUFFER 2775 No. 1433 35§
general landscape notes: 5 NS
\ AN SR-3 7, TN
. LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE, INSPECT EXISITNG CONDITIONS, ) REPLACEMENT ’///,,//ﬁJI\F'DHS‘C\\ﬁ*\\\ W
REVIEW PROPOSED PLANTINGS AND RELATED WORK. CONTACT THE OUWNER AND/OR 7}! C - .
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT WITH ANY CONCERNS OR DISCREPANCY BETWEEN THE PLAN, N AN 4 3& \
PLANT MATERIAL LIST, AND/OR SITE CONDITIONS. T T4 ? — Fl-20
DISTURBED AREAS BETWEEN ROAD Lr4_| N _ _
2. PRIOR TO BEGINING OF CONSTRUCTION ON ANY WORK, CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFYT AND 62' ROW. TO RECEIVE LA &' HIGH MASONRY = \ TR-1 project sponsort:
LOCATIONS OF ALL ON SITE UTILITIES. GAS, ELECTRIC, TELEPHONE, CABLE TO BE SEEDING. GRADES. PROVIDE —— WALL BURFER
LOCATED BY CONTACTING MI$S DIG |-802-482-1111. ANY DAMAGE OR INTERRUPTION OF COSITIVE DRANAGE L Megel  wy - WAL ey CDK
SERVICES SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. COORDINATE ALL : / | CROSS HATCHING DENOTES PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT
RELATED WORK ACTIVITIES WITH OTHER TRADES AND REPORT ANY UNACCEPTABLE JOB : > . \ TREE DESIGNATED FOR REFLACEMENT -
CONDITIONS TO OUNER PRIOR TO COMMENCING = < ———— e |~ 10570 Savannah Ct
HATCHING DENOTES EXISTING &" AT TR AR RRRTRRTR RN // TREES oo Tllinod
3. NUMERICAL VALUE ON THE LANDSCARPE QUANTITIES SPECIFIED ON THE PLAN TAKE 10" CANOPY TREE TO REMAIN ATI\l | untley, 01S
PRECEEDENCE OVER GRAPHIC REPRESENTATION. VERIFT ANTY CONCERN-DISCREPANCY » « | Contact: Steve Osborne
CREDITED TONARDS STREET TRE A A :
WITH LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT. R L1 Phona: 594-240-0447
REQUIREMENT. PRUNED UP A MIN. O\ @ 1 .
4. ALL CONSTRUCTION AND PLANT MATERIAL LOCATION TO BE ADJUSTED ON SITE IF FROM FINISH GRADE AS REQUIRE o\ 4 .
o - project:
NECESSARY ‘:
5. ALL SUBSTITUTIONS OR DEVIATIONS FROM THE LANDSCAPE PLAN MUST BE y | ©\ LAUN AREAS BETWEEN BUILDING AND
APPROVED BY CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT z O\ .
) &) | | DRIVE TO RECEIVE IRRIGATION ¢ SOD ON 1575 E Hamlin
6. ALL LARGE TREES AND EVERGREENS TO BE STAKED, GUTED AND WRAPPED AS UNDERGROUND UTILITIES-SEE Z ,04‘. FINIesH GRADES. PROVIDE POSITIVE
DETAIL 8HOUWN ON PLAN. ENGINEERING PLAN FOR FINAL S g}. proposed ‘ DRAINAGE. zoned Road
> mgm
1. PLANT BEDS TO BE DRESSED WITH MIN. 4" OF FINELY DOUBLE SHREDDED LOCATIONS AND DETAILS. z — %: Storage Fac|||ty I 1
HARDBARK MULCH. — =) \ -
a) ° n L) \ .
z o\ Buildin Industrial
8. Dl SHRUB PITS I' LARGER THAN SHRUB ROOT BALLS AND TREE PITS 2' LARGER LAUWN AREAS BETWEEN DRIVE 9 o \. project location:
THAN ROOT BALL. BACK FILL WITH ONE PART TOP SOIL AND ONE PART SOIL FROM AND ROW. TO RECEIVE \ Y| :el | \~ ‘ o
EXCAVATED PLANTING HOLE. ¢ ‘ Y 7] ‘ )
CRADES, PROVIDE POSITIVE | : ] X » | City of Rochester
2. NATURAL COLOR, FINELY SHREDDED HARDUWOOD BARK MULCH REQUIRED FOR ALL - @‘ \u J& . . .
PLANTINGS. DRAINAGE. | —_ ] X g Hills , Michigan
E == == e [ ]
2. REMOVE ALL TWINE, WIRE AND BURLAP FROM TREE AND SHRUB EARTH BALLS, AND : | e Q_M N AREAS BETWEEN DRIVE AND PROPERTY 1575 E. Hamlin Road
FROM TREE TRUNKS. 4" THICK BARK MULCH FOR TREES IN 4' DIA. CIRCLE WITH 3" PULLED i Nl R LINE TO RECEIVE LAUN SEEDING. .
AWAYT FROM TRUNK . 4" THICK BARK MULCH FOR SHRUBS AND 2" THICK BARK MULCH FOR EX|ISTING MEANDERING o 5 - N N CRADES, PROVIDE POSITIVE DRANAGE.
PERENNIALS. PEDESTRIAN PATHWAYT i i | AN T §; % # m T
Il. PLANT MATERIAL QUALITY ¢ INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE | \/ \/ S '\~7
CURRENT AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF NURSERTMEN LANDSCAPE STANDARDS. B == C A
2. PROVIDE PEAT SOD FOR ALL NEW AND DISTURBED LAWN AREAS UNLESS NOTED NN g\\{\\b,:,\w i a L ay
OTHERWISE. NO PEAT SOD e W)
i _ sheet title:
13. ALL PLANTING AREAS TO BE PREPARED WITH APPROPRIATE SOIL MIXTURES AND y \ i N . N T:%‘
FERTILIZER BEFORE PLANT INSTALLATION. B ERSREEN TREE 70 REMAN AND | 7 N AN AAALS HATCHING DENOTES |-EXISTING
- EVERGREEN TREES TO REMAIN AND
14. PLANT TREES AND SHRUBS GENERALLY NO CLOSER THEN THE FOLLOWING DISTANCES CREDITED TONARDS STREET TREE -2 CREDITED TOWARDS INTERIOR PARKING
FROM SIDEWALKS, CURBS AND PARKING STALLS: REQUIREMENT. PRUNED UP A MIN. 3 k&' L ANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS
a). SHADE TREES 5 FT. FROM FINISH GRADE AS REQUIRED - ’ LANDSCAPE PLAN
b). ORNAMENTAL AND EVERGREEN TREES ‘ ) < 2
(CRAB, PINE, SPRUCE, ETC.) 1@ FT. ; d e : . REPLACEMENT
c). SHRUBS THAT ARE LESS THAN | FOOT TALL ;‘ - ;> =B | N s
AND WIDE AT MATURITY 2 FT. | | : / : AtV v .
I _$_ " 7N
| ’ \ ! ME-1 - -
5. NO TREES OR EVERGREENS TO BE INSTALLED OVER ANY PROPOSED OR EXISTING x | \ = ob no. / issue / revision date:
UTILITY LINES AS SHOWN ON THE OVERALL LANDSCAPE PLAN. SEE ENGINEERING PLANS . | W/ - \ N o UNDERGROUND STORM WATER N - ] ] ] J / /
FOR LOCATION AND DETAILS. A — - T MANAGEMENT SYSTEM LOCATION. | City of Rochester Hills maintenance notes: 1523.028.02 REVIEW 2-9-2023
6. ALL LAUIN AREAS AND LANDSCAPE BEDS TO BE FULLY IRRIGATED WITH A | | T ISD?EE‘ EESINEERING FLANS FOR THE OUNER OF THE PROPERTY SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL MAINTENANCE OF SITE 1523.028.02 SPA 2-9-2023
AUTOMATIC UNDERGROUND SYSTEMS. IRRIGATION SYSTEM TO HAVE SEPARTE ZONES FOR | | LANDSCAPING, AS FOLLOWS:
LAUN AREAS, PARKING ISLANDS, AND SHRUB BEDS WITH DIFFERENT CONTROL MOISTURE | i -/ LS23.028.05 SPA 5-23-2023
LEVEL ADJUSTMENT PER ZONE AS REQUIRED | pa x| soned  LAUN AREAS BETWEEN BUILDING AND DRIVE FREE Feom DEBRIS AND RERUeE, | ORPERLY AND HEALTHY GROUING CONDITION 1523.028.06  sPa 6-29-2023
1. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, LANDSCAPE BEDS ADJACENT TO LAUN TO RECIEVE . K TO RECEIVE IRRIGATION ¢ SOD ON FINISH — ——— 1523.028.08 SPA 8-16-2023
n u \ || | |/ - GRADES. PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE. B. PRUNING SHALL BE MINIMAL AT THE TIME OF INSTALLATION, ONLY TO REMOVE DEAD OR
EDGING. EDGING SHALL BE 4" X /8" METAL (FINISH BLACK OR GREEN) OR APPROVED N 1S23.028.09 SPA 9-18-2023
f ® . DISEASED BRANCHES. SUBSEQUENT PRUNING SHALL ASSURE PROPER MATURATION OF .028.
EQUAL AND TO BE INSTALLED WITH HORIZONTAL METAL STAKES AT 32" OC. OR PER \ ~ 7l Industrial Bl ANTS TO ACHIEVE THEIR ARPROVED PURROSE -
MANUFACTERER'S SPECIFICATION. : 1523.028.11 copments 11-15-2023
C. ALL DEAD, DAMAGED, OR DISEASED PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE REMOVED
18. ALL NEW PARKING ISLANDS AND LANDSCAPE BEDS ADJACENT AND NEXT TO IMMEDIATELY AND REPLACED WITHIN SIX (&) MONTHS AFTER IT DIES OR IN THE NEXT
BUILDING SHALL BE EXCAVATED OF ALL BUILDING MATERIALS AND POOR S0ILS A MIN. F?tﬁﬁﬂﬁg ggﬁggﬁ, #Jgécgggsugggﬁi EE@QX‘E ;téra;EoTsulszsEgFﬂz-fgg ﬁ’?‘iL'SNJ J;l-aéel O
OF le"-18" DEPTH. BACK FILL WITH GOOD, MEDIUM TEXTURED PLANTING SOILS. ADD A MIN.
! FROM OCTOBER | UNTIL THE PREPARED SOIL BECOMES FROZEN. THE PLANTING SEASON FOR bv:
4! OF TOPSOIL OVERFILL  TO FINISH GRADE. PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE. EVERGREEN PLANTS SHALL BE BETWEEN MARCH | AND JUNE |. PLANT MATERIAL INSTALLED drawn by
TO REPLACE DEAD OR DISEASED MATERIAL SHALL BE AS CLOSE AS PRACTICAL TO THE JP
9. WATERING OF ALL PLANTS AND TREES TO BE PROVIDED IMMEDIATELY AND landscape reqguirement summar SIZE OF THE MATERIAL IT IS INTENDED TO REPLACE. THE CITY MAY NOTIFY PROPERTY
MULCHING WITHIN 24 HOURS AFTER INSTALLATION. P q y OWNERS OF THE NEED TO REPLACE DEAD, DAMAGED, OR DISEASED MATERIAL. checked by:
20. ALL TREE PITS TO BE TESTED FOR PROPER DRAINAGE PRIOR TO TREE PLANTING. street tree (Hamlin Road) REQUIRED PROVIDED perimeter landscape REQUIRED PROVIDED D. THE APPROVED LANDSCAPE PLAN SHALL BE CONSIDERED A PERMANENT RECORD FP
PROVIDE APPROPERATES DRAINAGE SYSTEM AS REQUIRED IF THE TREE PIT DOES NOT TOTAL LINFT. OF HAMLIN ROAD FRONTAGE 273" + TOTAL LINFT. PARKING ¢ MANEUVERING LANE 224 AND INTEGRAL PART OF THE SITE PLAN APPROVAL. UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED IN Tate:
DRAIN SUFFICIENTLY. (213" HAMLIN ROAD FRONTAGE LESS 30' ACCESS DRIVE= 243" WITHIN |00' OF R.O.N. - ACCORDANCE WITH THE AFOREMENTIONED PROCEDURES, ANY REVISIONS TO OR REMOVAL :
4-EXISTING . q 4 ("AY) OF PLANT MATERIALS, OR NON-COMPLIANCE WITH THE MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS 2-1-2023
2. THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE ALL LANDSCAPE PLANT ONE () CANOPY OR EVERGREEN TREE PER 35' & + 4-NEW ONE (1) CANOPY TREE PER 25 SECTION 138-121209 WILL PLACE THE PARCEL IN NON-CONFORMITY WITH THE APPROVED
MATERIALS AND IRRIGATION INSTALLATION FOR A PERIOD OF TWO YEAR BEGINNING (243' / 95' PER TREE= 6.4 TREES) (224' / 25' PER TREE= .96 TREES) LANDSCAPE PLAN AND BE A VIOLATION OF THIS ORDINANCE.
AFTER THE COMPLETION OF LANDSCAPE INSTALLTION DATE APPROVED BY THE CITY OR . s s ONE (I) ORNAMENTAL TREE PER 35' 1 L ("A") —
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPLACE DURING AND AT THE END ONE (}é gﬁ‘ggi’é@%ggfi ggﬁégs) (224' / 35' PER TREE= 6.4TREES) E. IF PROTECTED TREES ARE DAMAGED, A FINE SHALL BE ISSUED ON AN INCH-BY -INCH notice:
OF THE GUARANTEE PERIOD, ANY DEAD OR UNACCEPTABLE PLANTS, AS DETERMINED outt ‘ ONE (1) SHRUBS PER 25" 40 40 BASIS AT A MONETARY RATE AS DEFINED BY THE FORESTRY DEPARTMENT. Copyright ©2023
BY THE TOUNSHIP OR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, WITHOUT COST TO THE OUNER UTTEr (west property line * residential R-4 * type-E with wall) REQUIRED PROVIDED (224' / 2.5' PER SHRUB= 89.6 SHRUES) . . . his d d the subi
City of Rochester Hills notes: matier contamned thereints.
TOTAL LIN.FT. OF NEST PROPERY LINE 308" + o 2-EXISTING propr(iietaré andhis noi1 to be used or
TWO$HALF (2.5) CANOPY TREES PER 100! + 6-NEN ("A") WAIVER REQUESTED DUE TO LIMITED LANDSCAPE AREAS reproduced without the written
(08’ /(Ioo)'=5.oa X 2.5 TREES= 7.1 TREES) AND PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT RESTRICTIONS }-__,u‘;f:giéﬂ:?ggﬁif REQUIRED TO PLANT ANY TREE OR SHRUB ON THE permission of Felino Pascual and
. SIX (6) EVERGREEN TREES PER |00 1q A 2. ALL TREES AND SHRUBS MUST BE PLANTED AT LEAST 1@’ FROM THE EDGE OF _
Iandscape plan for: (308' / 100'=3.08 X 6-TREES= |8.48 TREES) tree replacement THE PUBLIC ROAD. (TREES MUST BE PLANTED AT LEAST I5' AUAY FROM CURB OR EO No(ti ff_ale dr.awmgs'lUse
gure 1mensions on
(308' / 100'=3.08 X | 5-TREES= 4.62 TREES) TOTAL NO. OF EXISTING 6" DBH TREES SURVEY ON SITE 12 3. SHADE TREES AND SHRUBS MUST BE PLANTED AT LEAST 5’ FROM THE EDGE OF T —
TEN (10) SHRUB PER 100" s 34 NO. OF TREES LOCATED WITHIN BLDG. ENVELOP 27 THE PUBLIC WALKWAY. EVERGREEN AND ORNAMENTAL TREES MUST BE PLANTED 3 WORKING DAYS
(308' / 100'=3.08 X |0-SHRUBS= 30.8 SHRUBS) NO. OF TREES LOCATED OUTSIDE BLDG. ENVELOP 45 AT LEAST 1@’ FROM THE EDGE OF THE PUBLIC WALKWAY. Qﬁ BEFORE YOU DIG
1A' WHERE A MASONRY WALL I8 PROPOSED, NO EVERGREEN TREES ARE REQUIRED. NO. OF EXISTING TREE PRESERVATION REQUIRED & 4. NO TREES OR SHRUBS MAY BE PLANTED WITHIN THE TRIANGULAR AREA CALL MISS DIG
u u u m INSTEAD, ADDITIONAL DECIDUOUS TREES AND SHRUBS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE (40% OF TREES OUTSIDE BLDG ENVELOP = 45-TREES X .40 = |8-TREES) FORMED AT THE INTERSECTION OF ANY STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY LINES AT A 1_800_482_7171
RATE OF ©5 DECIDUOUS TREES AND 2 SHRUBS FOR EACH EVERGREEN TREE THAT NO. OF EXISTING TREES PRESERVATION PROVIDED (SAVED) & (40%) DISTANCE ALONG EACH LINE OF 25'FROM THEIR POINT OF INTERSECTION.
WoULD OTHERWISE BE REQUIRED IN THE BUFFER YARD. ’ For free location of public utility lines
, REQUIRED PROVIDED 5. NO TREES OR SHRUBS MAY BE PLANTED IN THE TRIANGULAR AREA FORMED
NO. OF CANOPY TREES (0.5 TREE PER EVERGREEN TREE ) 4 4 AT THE INTERSECTION 01’= ANY DRIVEWAY WITH A PUBLIC WALKWAY AT A DISTANCE 3112tﬁ;aggg;rgl(rioﬂreﬁa&?ﬁ&faS
(I19-EVERGREENS LESS 2 EX. EVERGREENS=|T-EVERGREENS X 5 = 8.5 TREES) TOTAL EXISTING TREES REMOVED 52 ALONG EACH LINE OF I5'FROM THEIR POINT OF INTERSECTION. shown on this drawing are only
note: NO. OF SHRUBS (2 SHRUBS PER E\/EI?@REEN TREE ) ; 34 34 NO. OF REGULATED EXISTING TREES REMOVED 49 s AL;NT;REES AND SHRUBS MUST BE PLANTED AT LEAST 1©@'FROM ANY FIRE 2££§g:;$ag§.irgpgl£zggrslt§0e t1}slee1ther
\ (14 EVERGREENS- 2-EX. EVERGREENS = [T-EVERSREENS X 2 =34 SHRUBS) NO. OF SPECIMEN TREES REMOVED 3 (2-14" APPLE4$20" NALNUT) TDOR - i completeness of accuracy. contractor
unless noted otherwise, numerical value on Iandscape parklng |0t |andscape 7. SHADE AND EVERGREEN TREES MUST BE AT LEAST 15’ AWAY FROM THE shall be e.xclusjvely respons.ible for
quantities specified on plan take precedence over / ~terior land REQUIRED PROVIDED NEAREST OVERHEAD WIRE. TREES MUST BE PLANTED A MINIMUM OF 5 FROM AN gﬁt@fﬁﬁmﬁéﬁ (?)Eﬁcetslgj‘ia;té?n and
graphic representation. interior landscape REQUIRED | PROVIDED |+ 48 TO CITY UNDERGROUND UTILITY, UNLESS THE CITY'S LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT REQUIRES A Nt
T N AN R UL ATION 26,48+ SQFT. NO. OF REGULATED TREE REPLACEMENT 49 | TREE FUND GREATER DISTANCE. PRIOR TO THE RELEASE OF THE PERFORMANCE BOND,
0 15 30' 60' 90' NTERIOR L ANDSCAPE AREA oo 2= &. THE CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS FORESTRY UNIT NEEDS TO INSPECT ALL TREES,  project no:
scale. (5% VEHICULAR USE AREA= 26)47 SQFT X .05 = 1307 SQFT) T - NO. OF SPECIMEN TREE REPLACEMENT 12 12 EXISTING OR PLANTED, TO IDENTIFY ANY THAT POSE A HAZARD TO THE SAFE USE
s T : I-EXISTING (50% CALIPER INCHES REMOVED = 48" X 50 = 24" / 2" = |2-TREES) 1.S23.028.02
" q OF THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY. FORESTRY MAY REQUIRE THE DEVELOPER TO . .
ONE (1) TREE PER |50 SQFT. (INTERIOR LANDSCAPE AREA) + &=NEW
"= 230'- Q" (1307 / 150 SQFT. PER TREE= 611 TREES) REMOVE, AND POSSIBLY REPLACE, ANT SUCH TREES. THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS
9. IF PROTECTED TREES ARE DAMAGED, A FINE SHALL BE ISSUED ON AN
INCH-BY -INCH BASIS AT A MONETARY RATE AS DEFINED BY THE FORESTRY
DEPARTMENT. LS- of 2
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AREAS TO RECEIVE IRRIGATION AND LAUN
SEEDING ON FINISH GRADES. PROVIDE
POSITIVE DRAINAGE.

plant material list hatch pattern key

quant. ; R comments \ -
key | &9 botanical name common name Size - - . AREAS TO RECEIVE IRRIGATION AND
1 g : - 80D, MAINTAINED AND MOWED FELINO A. PASCUAL
REPLACEMENT TREES \ AR N ’ :
/- //\" \\J WEEKLY and ASSOCIATES
GBR e GINGKO BILOBA ('PNI 2120") 'PRINCETON SENTRY" PRINCETON SENTRY MAIDENHAIR TREE 3" BB MATCH | S -
) \ e R e AL v&i '?VV\ VVVVV T v v v Community Land Planner and
PDR 2 PICEA GLAUCA 'DENSATA BLACK HILL SPRUCE &' BB ' \ [0 AR () SRl L e X —h kG A AR A A A A Qggigiﬁgﬁggi kﬁgNN registered Landscape Architect
PeR 3 PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE & BB | N/ A DRORE: 2 SORIY GO 2 SSRARANAS~CNENAE R ot I e 24333 Orchard Lake Rd, Suite G
[ l»/‘++?7‘,\w'/\vi//}\w ﬁﬁf/’?a *\\*g;*”f* PR Farmington Hills, Michigan 48336
+ + +/ + + o~ + W+ \ Q4+ o+ + o+ o+
L T }g@ij J I ey  AREAS TO RECEIVE WETLAND phone: (248) 557-5588
- V - +++++++++++++\\J\r+7/+++++++++++++x\b/t+4:i{+++++++++++++* PYVvVVVYVY EDGE SEED MIX I ——
++++++++‘++++++ et s ++++i+¢+¢+¢+¢+$+¢+$+* Seal_ \\\\\H””I[//
LARGE AND SMALL DECIDUOUS TREES — = — i ] \\\\\\\\ OF M IC//;//’//,
aB 6 GINGKO BILOBA ('PNI 2120') 'PRINCETON SENTRY" PRINCETON SENTRY MAIDENHAIR TREE 3 BB MATCH e I — ’\. | lawn area: \\\\&?ﬁf"\\“""",,'f@’///
1 N 8 o 7, T
" - a SOD LAUN AREAS SHALL BE KENTUCKY BLUE GRASS BLEND GRASS IN A SOD S o FELINO %72=Z
co ® CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS COMMON HACKBERRY > BB — | NURSERY ON LOAM SOIL. SOD TO BE INSTALLED ON MINIMUM 4" TOPSOIL. Sy A PASCUALZ =
LT 8 LIRIODENDRON TULIPIFERA TULIPTREE - L = 2 AT I N B R I S || S sl il e TN 5 SEEDED LAUWN AREAS SHALL CONSIST OF THE FOLLOWING TYPES AND = =: LANDSCAPE - =
- . PROPORTIONS: =3z  ARCHITECT =& =
™ 3 TILIA AMERICANA 'REDMOND' REDMOND LINDEN 3" BB N/ L1 B @2 No. 1433 5 S5
y § . 5% PERENNIAL RTE GRASS 2, SO
ARA 8 ACER R. 'ARMSTRONG' ARMSTRONG RED MAPLE 3" BB : N % ™ 10% RED FESCUE ~, @,?,,,” RS
11 3 § o 11 - | 25% CHEWING FESCUE “,, L ANDSCASY -
: § : - | 60% KENTUCKY BLUE GRASS St
e 3 FERCIS CANADENSIS RASTERN REDBUD — HuL TI-STEH g S I SEED Mix SHALL BE APPLIED AT A RATE OF 200 POUNDS PER ACRE AND WEED
) g CONTENT SHALL NOT EXCEED 1%. SEED. PROVIDE A MINIMUM 4" TOP SOIL ON ALL
ME 2 MALUS FLORIBUNDA JAPANESE FLOWERING CRABAPPLE 2" BB = ] proposed S : | SEEDED LAUN AREA project Sponsort:
' MULTI-STEM g HF : . :
AC 2 AMECHANCIER CANADENSIS AUTUMN BRILLIANCE SERVICEBERRY e BB L E C- : St o ra g e F a C| I |ty & : g
Ms ! MALUS SNOWDRIFT SNOUWDRIFT CRABAPPLE 2" B . —_ : Bu i Id in N | tland ed d mi DEV
MR 3 MALUS RED VELVET RED VELVET CRABAPPLE 2" BB e m ' 5 wetland eage seed mix: DEVELOPMENT
Nean BN\ S 5 SPECIES COMMON NAME RATE (LBS.JAC.) 10570 Savannah Ct
= N X ALISMA SUBCORDATUM COMMON WATER PLANTAIN 0.375 Huntley, Illinois
PD | PICEA GLAUCA 'DENSATA BLACK HILL SPRUCE 2 BB ﬂﬁ o —_—— § +: ASCLEPIAS INCARNATA SWAMP MILKWEED 0.062 ’
{ [ § - ASTER NOVA-ANGLIAE NEW ENGLAND ASTER 0.062 Contact: Steve Osborne
- / ¥ | | N R ASTER SIMPLEX PANICLED ASTER 0.031 Phone: 224-249-9447
DECIDUOUS AND EVERGREEN SHRUBS i | il NN A\ ™ BIDENS CERNUA NODDING BUR MARIGOLD 0.312 m—
\ g project:
v 20 CORNUS STOLONIFERA MICHIGAN HOLLY 30" HIGH CONT 62" OC. SPACING T | X X I BIDENS FRONDOSA COMMON BEGGAR'S TICK 0.125 )
BOLTONIA LATISQUAMA FALSE ASTER 0.188
LV 3 LIGUSTRUM X. 'VICATRII' GOLDEN VICARY PRIVET 30" HIGH CONT 48" OC. SPACING Ao, CAREX BEBBII BEBE'S SEDGE 0125 1 575 E Hamlin
HA 5 HYDRANGEA ANNEBELLE ANNABELLE HYDRANGEA 30" HIGH CONT 36"oc.sPaCNG || A e\ > — — — CAREX COMOSA BOTTLEBRUSH GRASS 0.125
AREAS TORECEIVE | | | S—eo——9® =~ U CAREX LUPULINA C OMMON HOP SEDGE 0.062
Fl 33 FORSYTHIA X. INTERMEDIA BORDER FORSYTHIA 30" HIGH CONT 62" OC.SPACING  IRRGATION AND 50D ON CAREX STIPATA AWL-FRUITED SEDGE 0.125 Road
JT 30 JUNIPERUS &. TAMARISCIFOLIA TAMARIX JUNIPER 24" BB 60" oc.sPacNG  CINISH GRADES, PROVIDE CAREX SCOPARIA POINTED BROOM SEDGE 0.125
- POSITIVE DRAINAGE - CAREX VULPINOIDEA FOX SEDGE 0.500
VM 20 VIBURNUM MOHAWK MOHAWK VIBURNUM &' BB 60" OC. SPACING = ELEOCHARIS SPECIES SPIKE RUSH SPECIES 0.062
BM n BUXUS M. 'GREEN MOUNTAIN' GREEN MOUNTAIN BOXWOOD 8" BB 36" OC. SPACING = J ELYMUS VIRGINICUS VIRGINIA WILD RYE 1.500 project location:
L O BPACING EUPATORIUM MACULATUM SPOTTED JOE PYE WEED 0.125
LL 4 LIGUSTRUM VULGAR 'LODENSE' LODENSE PRIVET 30"HIGH CONT "oc. .
5 N | ‘ AREAS TO RECEIVE GLYCERIA STRIATA FOWL MANNA GRASS 0.125 Clty Of ROCheSter
RAG 9 RHUS AROMATIC 'GRO-LOW' GRO-LOW FRAGRANT SUMAC *5 CONT 42" OC. 8PACING ‘ & IRRGATION AND 80D ON HELENIUM AUTUMNALE SNEEZEWEED 0.250 . . .
4 | / I/ | FINISH GRADES, PROVIDE IRIS VIRGINICA SOUTHERN BLUE FLAG 0.188 Hills , Michigan
PERENNIALS AND GRASSES ‘ Yz | POSITIVE DRAINAGE AREAS TO RECEIVE JUNCUS SPECIES RUSH SPECIES 0.062
MeG 1 MISCANTHUS SINENSIS ™MORNING LIGHT' MORNING LIGHT JAPANESE SILVER GRASS #3 CONT. 42" OC. SPACING IRRIGATION AND LAWN LEERSIA ORYZOIDES RICE CUT GRASS 0.188 1575 E. Hamlin Road
= SEEDING ON FINISH LUDWIGIA POLYCARPA FALSE LOOSESTRIFE 0.001
sod & seeding reference plan GRADES. PROVIDE MIMULUS RINGENS MONKEYFLOWER 0.031
SCALE: I' = 00" POSITIVE DRAINAGE. ONOCLEA SENSIBILIS SENSITIVE FERN 0.031
PENTHORUM SEDOIDES DITCH STONECROP 0.001
. POLYGONUM HYDROPIPEROIDES MILD WATER PEPPER 0.750
p|ant|ng |andscape notes: RUDBECKIA LACINIATA GREEN CONEFLOWER 0.125
SAGITTARIA LATIFOLIA DUCK POTATO 0.062
GENERAL NOTES: SCIRPUS ATROVIRENS DARK GREEN RUSH 1.250 sheet title:
1) PLANT MATERIALS TO BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO THE CITY ROCHESTER 1opr pROTECTION: SCIRPUS FLUVIATILIS RIVER BULRUSH 0.125
LANDSCAPE SCREENING AND CURRENT AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF NURSERYMEN'S STANDARDS. EITHER PLASTIC OR WOOD ORANGE SNOW FENCING SHALL BE INSTALLED SCIRPUS PENDULUS RED BULRUSH 0.031 PLANTING DETAILS
(Burning Bueh, Viburnum, or Lilac) 2) PLANT MATERIALS TO BE GUARANTEED FOR 2 YEARS. REPLACE FALLING AT OR BETOND THE DRIPLINE, UNLESS MORE SUBSTANTIAL FENCING 1S SCIRPUS VALIDUS SOFT STEM BULRUSH 0.031
. . MATERIAL WITHIN | YEAR, OR THE NEXT APPROPRIATE PLANTING PERIOD. REQUIRED. SPARGANIUM EURYCARPUM COMMON BUR-REED 0.062 AND LANDSCAPE
Clty Of ROCheSter Hl"S Iandscape notes: AT 3) PLANT MATERIALS TO BE OF PREMIUM QUALITY, NO. | GRADE NORTHERN g‘gﬁ#’;’;SHALL BE METAL 'T' POLES SPACED NO FURTHER THAN 5' ON VERONONIA FASCICULATA COMMON IRONWEED 0.062 NOTES
TRANSFORMER DOOR FRONT — —— 8' CLEARANCE BOUNDARY AT NURSURY GROWN, IN HEALTHY CONDITION, FREE OF PESTS AND DISEASES. ENCING SUALL NOT BE INSTALLED CLOSER TO THE TREE THAN THE VERBENA HASTATA BLUE VERVAIN 0.125
SI2E OF ALL PURFOSED LANDSCAPING. A INIT COST ESTIMATE AND |- TRANSFORMER PAD  —————— TRANSFORTIER POOR FRONT 4)MULCH 1S TO BE NATURAL COLORED, FINELY SHREDDED HARDNOOD BARK DRIPLINE OF THOSE TREES TO BE SAVED. SPECIAL CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL TOTAL  7.404
' " 4' DIA. CIRCLE W/3" PULLED ANAY BE REVIEWED BY THE CITY COVER CROP
LANDSCAPE COST SUMMARY, INCLUDING IRRIGATION COST, FOR THE OF 4" THICK BARK MULCH FOR TREES IN . :
TRANSFORMER BOUNDARY ALONG MULCH FOR FPERRENIALS. NOTIFIED ONCE THE FENCING 1S INSTALLED FOR INSPECTION. LOLIUM MULTIFLORUM ANNUAL RYE 5.0 job no. / issue / revision date;
fzz'o GF;:;?_:RT;JJF;E ;EsL_li_EmssEpEO:TT:E:E:Eg:g:ggifgyﬁﬁ;f CITY OF + 1 TRANSFORMER SIDES AND 5)CALL MI8s DIG AT 1-802-482-1111 PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL THE PROTECTIVE FENCING BE REMOYED
BACK WITHOUT PROPER APPROVAL FROM THE CITY. NOTES:
: LS23.028.02 REVIEW 2-9-2023
3.  ANY PLANT MATERIAL THAT IS DESIGNATED TO BE MAINTIANED THAT + L+ PECIDUOUS ¢ EVERGREEN TREE: SEED MIX TO BE BROADCAST OVER WETLAND RESTORATION AREA. THIS IS
DIES OR DAMAGED DURING OR AS A RESULT OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE 1) TREE SHALL BE INSTALLED SAME RELATIONSHIP TO FINISH GRADE AS IT NO PERSON SHALL CONDUCT ANY ACTIVITY WITHIN THE AREAS PROPOSED GENESIS NURSERY'S SEDGE GHETTO-THE NEXT GENERATION SEED MIX 1S23.028.02 SPA 2-9-2023
REPLACED IN KIND WITH LIKE SPECIES AND SIZE - - n TO REMAIN. THIS SHALL INCLUDE, BUT NOT LIMITED TO:
CED . 7 d ol detail BORE ORIGINALLY OR SLIGHTLY HIGHER THAN FINISH GRADE UP TO & MODIFIED FOR USE IN MICHIGAN 1S23.028.05 SPA 5-23-2023
4. ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS MUST BE IRRIGATED. IRRIGATION PLAN TO BE transiormer pad planting detal ABOYE GRADE, IF DIRECTED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT FOR HEAVY CLAY 3. NO SOLVENTS OR CHEMICALS WITHIN THE PROTECTED AREAS. ' =
' ’ VY — SOIL AREAS. .NO BUILDING MATERIALS OR CONSTRUCTION EQUIPTMENT WITHIN THE 1S23.028.06 SPA 6-29-2023
SUBMITTED PRIOR TO STAFF APPROVAL OF FINAL SITE PLAN. A NOTE SCALE 1'=20'-0 .028.
SPECIFYING THAT WATERING WILL ONLY OCCUR BETIWEEN THE HOURS OF 2) DO NOT PRUNE TERMINAL LEADER. PRUNE ONLY DEAD OR BROKEN PROTECTED AREAS.
.00 AM AND 500 AM A MINIMUM OF 2' SEPARATION BETWEEN TRANSFORMER AND FULL GROUN SHRUBS BRANCHES. c.NO GRADE CHANGES, INCLUDING FILL, WITHIN THE PROTECTED AREAS. L523.028.08 SPA  8-16-2023
' ' AND TREES. GROUND COVERS ALLOWED UP TO TRANSFORMER PAD I MAINTAINED 3) REMOVE ALL TAGS, STRING, PLASTICS AND OTHER MATERIALS THAT ARE o.NO REMOVAL OF VEGETATION FROM THE GROUND UP WITHOUT PERMISSION 1523.028.09 SPA  9-18-2023
5. ALL GROUND MOUNTED UTILITIES SHALL BE FULLY SCREENED FROM VIE BELOW 4" FULL GROWTH. IF TRANSFORMER FACES TOWARDS THE HOUSE, THEN THE TN TTF AN ool D G ALSE GIRDL NG RN THE. PROPER BEVIELNG AITHORTY NCLUDING THE UOODLANDS e o
SAME CONDITIONS EXIST. NO FULL GROWTH IN FRONT OF THE TRANSFORMER FOR AT - ‘ 1523.028.11 copments 11-15-2023
6. ALL LANDSCAPE AND GRASS AREAS, INCLUDING RIGHTS OF WAY SHALL LEAST A MINIMUM OF 8. THERE ARE NO WAIVERS GRANTED TO THE ABOVE 4) REMOVE TREE STAKES, GUY NIRES AND TREE WRAP AFTER ONE WINTER REVIEW BOARD.
BE FULLY IRRIGATED CONDITION. DETAIL PER THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANTY -SERVICE PLANNING srup N e. ANY REQUIRED SWALE NEEDS TO BE DIRECTED AROUND THE PROTECTED
ARTMENT (2-11-98) :
DEPARTIE 1) SHRUB SHALL BE INSTALLED SAME RELATIONSHIP TO FINISH GRADE A8 IT AREAS. IN INSTANCES WHERE SWALES ARE APPROVED THRU A PROTECTED
) AREA, THE SWALES NEED TO BE HAND DUG. MACHINERY OF ANY KIND I8
° SEE ENGINEERING PLANS FOR PROPOSED LOCATIONS. TOTAL NUMBER OF BORE ORIGINALLY OR SLIGHTLY HIGHER THAN FINISH GRADE U TO 4 PROHIBITED.
o ° o TRANSFORMERS AND FINAL LOCATION PER DETROIT EDISON REQUIREMENTS, ABOVE GRADE, IF DIRECTED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT FOR HEAVY CLAY drawn by:
oV e SOIL AREAS. REGULATED WOODLANDS OR REGULATED TREES ADJACENT ADJACENT TO JP
° 2) DO NOT PRUNE TERMINAL LEADER PRUNE ONLY DEAD OR BROKEN THE PROPERTY ARE ALSO REQUIRED TO BE PROTECTED WHETHER OR NOT
; BRANCHES. THEY ARE SHOUN ON THE PLAN. checked by:
A 3)REMOVE ALL TAGS, STRING, PLASTICS AND OTHER MATERIALS THAT ARE y:
4 e 2 UNSLIGHTLY AND COULD CAUSE GIRDLING. FP
0 Qo =l
. o 52 4 dat
ol ate:
o S NOTE: /j% & E\IS\/-II;IFE{:GREEN TREE SHALL BEAR
So e 1. TREES SHALL BEAR SAME 27 (N SAME RELATION TO FINISH GRADE 3 STAKES PER TREE MAX 2-1-2023
RELATION TO FINISH GRADE AS IT N AS IT BORE ORIGINALLY OR
STAKE TREES AT FIRST BRANCH BORE ORIGINALLY OR SLIGHTLY STAKE TREES AT FIRST BRANCH Aoy SLIGHTLY HIGHER THAN FINISH
USING 2'-3" WIDE BELT-LIKE NYLON HIGHER THAN FINISH GRADE UP TO 6 USING 2'-3" WIDE BELT- LIKE yZ MN N\ GRADE UP TO 6" ABOVE GRADE, IF LACE STRAPS TOGETHER —
SOME MINIMAL FLEXING OF THE oS LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT FOR HEAvy  ALLOW FOR SOME MINIMAL AT NN ARCHITECT FOR HEAVY CLAY SOIL Copyright © 2023
TREE. REMOVE AFTER ONE YEAR. o° CLAY SOIL AREAS. FLEXING OF THE TREE. REMOVE e i :§3 ) This document and the subiect
oo AFTER ONE YEAR. VY 2. DO NOT PRUNE TERMINAL LEADER. .o y) matter contained therein is.
S/ oS D _ . 2. DO NOT PRUNE TERMINAL LEADER. /7«4 N PR NG e DEAD OR BROKEN o © ‘o, proprietary and is not to be used or
% o, K R PRUNE ONLY DEAD OR BROKEN N 3. REMOVE .ALL TAGS. STRING ° AN 4 4 2 reproduced without the written
o BRANCHES. 2" X 2" HARDWOOD STAKES, 4 - ‘ \\\\g\\\\\ L ASTICS ETC. , s — e o NOTE: A%’ < Rirsrélciis:tigg of Felino Pascual and
2" X02" HgRgWOODOSTAKESG,MIN. 36" > 3. REMOVE ALL TAGS, STRING, !Ig:‘ S?’Fﬁch)'\l'/agﬁl(F)UND /% W /M )r N\ \\ 4. GUY EVERGREEN TREES ABOVE 12' o 1. SHF-{UB SHALL BEAR SAME RELATION TO FINISH @:_),V » «5@{@
ABOVE GROUND FOR UPRIGHT, 18" IF PLASTICS ETC. ’ ~&. HEIGHT. STAKE EVERGREEN TREE _ 25\ K GRADE AS IT BORE ORIGINALLY OR SLIGHTLY - 'y, Do Not scale drawings. Use
ANGLED. DRIVE STAKES A MIN. 18" INTO ——————— . ANGLED. DRIVE STAKES A ‘al, A PN BELOW 12 HEIGHT, NOTES: W ) e o e SR SHaETLY "o Y W _ : awing
4. GUY TREES ABOVE 3" CAL.. STAKE ; f dd I
MIN. 18" INTO UNDISTURBED ] PRUNE AS SPECIFIED STAKE v o 1gure 1mensions only
UNDISTURBED GROUND OUTSIDE DECIDUOUS TREES BELOW 3" CAL. GROUND OUTSIDE P "\ ° GRADE, IF DIRECTED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT "d@fé‘ﬂ CRITICAL ROOT
ROOTBALL. REMOVE AFTER ONE YEAR. EOOTBALL REMOVE AFTER \{\\\\ 8 LARGEST STEMS, IF TREE FOR HEAVY CLAY SOIL AREAS. e I ZONE e
00 . 0 ZRé / HAS MORE THAN 3 LEADERS " ° ~ SET STAYS ABOVE FIRST MULCH 3" DEPTH WITH 2 PRUNE ONLY DEAD OR BROKEN BRANCHES. & w
ONE YEAR. A N SET TREE STAKES VERTICAL  ©° BRANCHES, APPROX. HALFWAY  SHREDDED FARDWOOD BARK. 3. REMOVE ALL TAGS, STRING, < Loy rowie S
MULCH 4" DEPTH WITH SHREDDED PLANT TREE SO ROOT FLARE WW\ & AT SAME HEIGHT. 5 UP TREE (SEE DETAIL) CIRCLE OF BARE SOIL AT BASE PLASTICS AND OTHER MATERIALS ! BEFORE YOU DIG
HARDWOOD BARK. NATURAL IN COLOR. IS AT OR ABOVE /%% W\ MULCH 4" DEPTH WITH OF TREE TRUNK TO EXPOSE r CALL MISS DlG
LEAVE 3" CIRCLE OF BARE SOIL AT BASE SURROUNDING GRADE. MOUND EARTH TO ; Y SHREDDED HARDWOOD ROOT FLARE. A‘ \Ww LT ” BLANTING MIXTURE 1-800-480-T171
OF TREE TRUNK TO EXPOSE ROOT REMOVE ROOT BALL DIRT BARK. NATURAL IN COLOR. \ ‘\}‘M\\,‘m\\x BT, Wi Wy " I, : - - -
FLARE. TO EXPOSE FLARE IF FORM SAUCER LEAVE 3" CIRCLE OF BARE MOUND EARTH TO FORM w\wﬂ\ Q\Q\M\MW/"‘\{ I th«w*f' 7 Y AMEND SOILS PER SITE o
NECESSARY AND CUT ANY SOIL AT BASE OF TREE MOUND TO FORM MULCH 4" DEPTH WITH SAUCER § W N\ Y I flhy” 0%, CONDITIONS AND REQUIREMENTS For free location of public utility lines
GIRDLING ROOTS. PLANT TREE SO ROOT TRUNK TO EXPOSE ROOT SAUCER SHREDDED HARD WOOD BARK “ i OF THE PLANT MATERIAL. = The 1 " d el i £
MOUND EARTH TO FORM N L L FLARE IS AT OR ABOVE FLARE. NATURAL IN COLOR. LEAVE 3" M i /MW ey \ b exiiti%(:gadgge?‘rglroirelgault?lriltsieos as
SAUCER 2 L1 T CIRCLE OF BARE SOIL AT BASE : !
=\ H SURROMDING GRADE. OF TREE TRUNK TO EXPOSE " 4' HIGH SNow shown on this drawing are only
— — = ;m.rr REMOVE ROOT BALL DIRT | —— gmp ) N - approximate. no guarantee is either
REMOVE ALL NON-BIODEGRADABLE L1 \ [I=AA : TO EXPOSE FLARE IF —\ UL | PLANT MIXTURE AS ggﬁTTgLéQEGZE“g%\gETEFﬁESESIF 2= TITP e @ b“ SHRUBS PLANTED IN BEDS FENCE expressed or implied as to the
MATERIALS COMPLETELY FROM THE = =N A = —  PLANTING MIXTURE: NECESSARY AND CUT TH PLANTING MIXTURE: SPECIFIED 3 - T N E ——  SHALL HAVE ENTIRE BED MASS completeness of accuracy. contractor
ROOTBALL. CUT AND REMOVE WIRE BASKET —ii—t—{{- S L AMEND SOILS PER SITE ANY GIRDLING ROOTS. AMEND SOILS PER SITE NECESSARY. REMOVE COLLAR OF ALL FIBER S PN ——  EXCAVATED AND BACKFILLED CRITICAL shall be exclusively responsible for
- REE S CONDITIONS AND = — POTS. POTS SHALL BE CUT TO — L R | WITH APPROVED PLANT MIX ROOT ZONE determining the exact location and
Qgg-rBBLﬂT_Il-_AP FROM TOP HALF OF THE pp— ol AR — REQUIREMENTS OF THE PLANT ] — "‘A & — — CONDITIONS AND T PROVIDE FOR ROOOOT GGF;E\)I\I/éTH — N - . PLANTS SHALL NOT BE ' elevation prior to the start of
. : : ' — STIITRERRE " — MOVE ALL NONOR NG N L — ;
] I MATERIAL. REMOVE ALL NON - = N I AEQUIREMENTS OF THE S oAy DT THAND S | REMOVE ALL NON. CONTAINERS Covperely. %N e INSTALLED IN INDIVIDUAL HOLES. construction
| Iy == EQSEEERTAEDL?(BF":OTA A;EE' ALS __t £ ||I =]| -\ AN BIODEGRADABLE MATERIALS | — | ||||| T | ||| — j
‘ l - E J\ SCARIFY PLANTING PIT SIDES. ROOTBALL. CUT AND REMOVE ~  -— ‘ . = ‘ SCARIFY PLANTING PIT ggﬁgs\/STTROEE)SI-EI\IND 2 4'%_ = H—'— gggféﬂf%ﬁggvm I\E/vn:{E A== | ) REMOVE ALL NON-BIODEGRADABLE :Er'jlceéH SNow project no:
/M= — = RECOMPACT BASE OF TO 4 WIRE BASKET AND BURLAP FROM " = N SIDES.RECOMPACTBASE ~ UNDISTURBED GROUND =Hlale E | ! BASKET AND FOLD DOWN SCARIFY PLANTING PITSIDES. MATERIALS COMPLETELY FROM THE
\/ \/ DEPTH 3 x width of rootball SIDES co ¢ S " —  ROOTBALL. CUT AND REMOVE WIRE LSZ 3 .02 8-02
3 x width of rootball . TOP HALF OF THE ROOTBALL OF TO 4" DEPTH. BURLAP FROM TOP J; OF THE EE,??HM PACTBASE OFTO 4 BASKET AND BURLAP FROM TOP
ROOTBALL. .
- . HALF OF THE ROOTBALL. . .
tree planting detail evergreen planting detail multi-stem tree planting detail shrub planting detail tree protection detail sheet no:
no scale B no scale no scale no scale no scale
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IRRIGATION SCHEDULE 2
>
S
SYMBOL MANUFACTURER/MODEL QTY Q
D) a8 8868 Hunter PROS-04 5 strip spray 47 N
' ES LCS RCS CS SS 46
o @ Hunter PROS-04 8' radius 5 Q
Q T H F o)
| -
& & @ Hunter PROS-04 10° radius 3 m o
@) Q T H F
O P@@@® Hunter PROS-04 12 radius 15 “
) —I Q T H TT TQ F
" Viu
"™ 1/2[1" GO E@E@® Hunter PROS-04 15 radius 4 1
@) 39 Q T H T7T Ta F
A N D A Hunter PROS-12 5 strip spray 37
ES LCS RCS CS SS
-B-
® @ Hunter PROS-12 8’ radius 3
Q T H F
Hunter PROS-12 10 radius 10
Q T H F
O POOEEE@ Hunter PROS-12 12" radius 1
Q T H TT TQ F
Hunter PROS-12 15" radius 6
o elelelelele) 1-800-347-4272
http://www.projectservices.siteone.com
@ &D Hunter MP Strip PROS-04-PRS40-CV 1
LST RST SST 650 Stephenson Highway
oy O &) Hunter MP1000 PROS-04-PRS40-CV 12 Troy, Michigan 48083
Phone 248.588.2100
Fax  248.588.3528
G R Hunter MP2000 PROS-04-PRS40-CV 22 Www._Siteone.com
800.347.4272
® Hunter MP80OOSR PROS-04-PRS40-CV 2
ADJ. 360 Project Name:
SYMBOL MANUFACTURER/MODEL QTY 1575 E HAMLIN ROAD
) Hunter PGP-04 1.5 9 ROCHESTER HILLS, MI, 48307
Hunter PGP-04 2.0 14
Hunter PGP-04 3.0 16
Hunter PGP-04 6.0 1
SYMBOL MANUFACTURER/MODEL QTY
“ Hunter PGV-101G 1" 16
4 Hunter HQ-44RC 1" 1 Customer Name:
(BF) Febco 765 1" 1
Hunter 12C-1600-PL 1
/9 Hunter WR-CLIK 1
P
'%c POC 1" 1
Irrigation Lateral Line: Polyethylene Pipe 100 PSI 1" 3,259 If.
Irrigation Lateral Line: Polyethylene Pipe 100 PSI 1 1/2 209.7 I.f. Design Date: 08/14/23
Irrigation Mainline: PVC Class 160 SDR 26 1 1/2" 961.8 I.f.
e Tm o= == Pipe Sleeve: PVC Class 160 SDR 26 2" 123.8 |f. Drawn By: DB
® o= o= e e e e == Dine Sleeve: PVC Class 160 SDR 26 4" 36.2 If. Checked By:

Valve Callout

# Valve Number

#" Valve Flow

Valve Size

REVISIONS

Description Date

A 08/24/23
A

IRRIGATION SPECIFICATIONS A

1. IRRIGATION SYSTEM DESIGN BASED ON 20 GPM AT 57 PSI. ﬁ

2. IRRIGATION DESIGN IS FROM THE POINT OF CONNECTION(POC)ONLY. THE DESIGN IS BASED ON GALLONS PER MINUTE(GPM)AND POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH(PSI)FURNISHED BY OTHERS. A

3. IRRIGATION CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY POINT OF CONNECTION IN THE FIELD. INSTALLER IS TO CONFIRM THE MINIMUM DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS OF THE POINT OF CONNECTION AS INDICATED ON

THE LEGEND PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. Drawing Title:
4. THE PRESSURE REQUIREMENT AT THE POINT OF CONNECTION IS BASED ON NO MORE THAN 5 FEET OF ELEVATION CHANGE IN THE AREAS OF IRRIGATION. IRRIGATION DESIGN

5. ALL PRODUCTS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS AND ACCORDING TO LOCAL BUILDING, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING CODES.
6. IRRIGATION CONTRACTOR WILL ARRANGE INSPECTIONS REQUIRED BY LOCAL AGENCIES AND ORDINANCES DURING THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED. ALL WIRING TO BE PER LOCAL
CODE. BACKFLOW PREVENTION TO BE PER LOCAL CODE.
7. LOCATION OF IRRIGATION COMPONENTS SHOWN ON DRAWING IS APPROXIMATE. ACTUAL PLACEMENT MAY VARY SLIGHTLY AS REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE FULL, EVEN COVERAGE. Drawing Scale:
8. ALL SPRINKLER HEADS SHALL BE INSTALLED PERPENDICULAR TO FINISH GRADES. EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE INDICATED.
9. INSTALL IRRIGATION MAINS WITH A MINIMUM 18" OF COVER BASED ON FINISH GRADES. INSTALL IRRIGATION LATERALS WITH MINIMUM 12" OF COVER BASED ON FINISH GRADES.
10. PIPE LOCATIONS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC. VALVES AND MAINLINE SHOWN IN PAVED AREAS ARE FOR GRAPHIC CLARITY ONLY. Project Services Number: 333287
11. THE IRRIGATION CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH PIPE SIZES AS INDICATED.
12. ALL WIRE SPLICES OR CONNECTIONS SHALL BE MADE WITH APPROVED WATERPROOF WIRE CONNECTIONS AND BE IN A VALVE OR SPLICE BOX.
13. ALL CONTROL WIRING DOWNSTREAM OF THE CONTROLLER IS TO BE 14 AWG, UL APPROVED DIRECT BURY.
14. THE DESIGN IS BASED ON THE SITE INFORMATION AND/OR DRAWING SUPPLIED WITH THE DESIGN CRITERIA BEING SET(AREA TO BE IRRIGATED, EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER AND MODEL TO BE USED,
WATER SOURCE INFORMATION, ELECTRICAL POWER AVAILABILITY, ETC...). SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY BEARS NO RESPONSIBILITY OR LIABILITY FOR ANY ERRORS IN DESIGN OR INSTALLATION THAT SCALE: 1" =20"- 0"

ARISE DUE TO INACCURACIES IN THE ABOVE REFERENCED INFORMATION SUPPLIED TO SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY LANDSCAPES IN RELATION TO THIS PROJECT, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. U R

0" 10" 20 40'

Sheet Number:

IR-1
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